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29/05/20241 The appeal of Mr. Aua-ur-Kchman resubmilled 

today by Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand Advocate. It is .fixed for 

Dreliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar 

31.0§’.2024. Parcha.Peshi given to the counsel for the 

appellant.

By the order of Chairman
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The appeal of Mr, Atta ur Rehman received today i.e on 09.05.2024 is 

incoinplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 3 5 days.

Check list is not attached with the appeal.
2f/Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks. 

Annexures of the appeal are unattested.
Copy of Notification dated 22.03.2018 mentioned in para-2 of the 

memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal.
5 Documents mentioned in para-4 of the memo of appeal Is not 

attached with the appeal be placed on it.
Copy of notification dated 15.09.2022 mentioned in para-G of the 

ncerno of appeal is not attached with the appeal.
7- All the annexures of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced 

by iegible/better one.
8- Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence be annexed serial wise 

as mentioned in the memo of appeal.
9- '! he documents that are to be provided must be readabie/legible.. 

Th'oe copies/sets of .the appeal along with annexures i.e.
complete in all respect for Tribunal and one for each respondent may 

also be submitted with the appeal.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SEI?V1CE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No_2^£_72024

Ata Ur Rehman Appellant
V E R S U S

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & anther.. Respondents

INDEX

S#. Description of Documents Annex Pages
1. Service Appeal with Affidavit 1-7
2. Copies of Notifications A
3. Copy of Notification dated 16-09-2021

Copy of Letter dated 14-10-2019, Documents 
and Office Order dated 21-09-2021________
Copy of Show Cause Notice & Reply
Copy of Application dated 17-04-2022 & 
Documents _________________________
Copy of Inquiry Report & Reply

B
C D&4. E

5. F,G
H,l6.

7. JW<
8. Copy of Application dated 02-11-2023 

Copy of Application dated 13-10-2023

L
9. M

10 Copy of Notification dated 06-11-2023 N
Copies of Review Petition, Letter dated 
01.12.2023 and Summary dated Ol-Oi-2024

O, P&11.
Q

12. Vakalat Nama h

rti
AppeilanDated:- 08-05-2024

Through

FazalShah Ms^miand^
Advocate,
Supreme Court of Pakistan

OFFICE:-
Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B Khyber Bazar Peshawar Cell# 0301 8804841

Ematl:-
fazalshahmohmand@gmajl.com
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUMAI
PESHAWAR

. .sv- wa

Service Appeal No /2Q24 -msh
Ex-District Public Prosecutor/ Directorate of 

& Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber

...................................................... Appellant

>.u.

Ata Ur Rehman, 
Prosecution, Home 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

VERSUS

1. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, Civil 

Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Secretary, Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE
NOTIFICATION DATED 06-1 1-2023 WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE 

AND AGAINST WHICH REVIEW PETITION/
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OFTHE APPFI I AMT DATED 

24-11-2023 HAS NOT BEEN RESPONDED SO FAR
DESPITE THE LAPSE OF MORE THAN THE STATUTORY
PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned 

Notification dated 06-11-2023, may kindly be set aside 

and the appellant may kindly be ordered to be 

reinstated in service with all back benefits.
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Respectfully Submitted;-

1. That upon the recommendations of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public 

service Commission, the appellant was initially appointed as 

Additional Public Prosecutor (BPS-17) on 14-02-2004, was then 

promoted as Public Prosecutor (BPS-18) and was then 

promoted as District Public Prosecutor (BPS-19) (herein after 

referred to as DPP) and since appointment, the appellant 

performed his duties with honesty and full devotion and to the 

entire satisfaction of his high ups.

2. That since appointment, mostly the appellant has been posted 

to hard/unattractive areas, the appellant was transferred to Dir 

Lower vide Notification dated 08-11-2012, was posted as DPP 

Hangu vide Notification dated 22-03-2018, was then posted as 

DPP Lower Kohistan vide Notification dated 05-09-2019 and 

was posted as senior PP Buner vide Notification dated 

15.09.2022. (Copies of Notifications are enclosed as 

Annexure A).

3. That the Regional Director namely Fakhr Ul Islam prepared fake 

report about the absence of the appellant, upon which inquiry 

was conducted wherein the appellant was exonerated vide 

Notification dated 16-09-2021. (Copy of Notification dated 

16-09-2021 is enclosed as Annexure B).

That the appellant after being transferred to Lower Kohistan, 

assumed charge as DPP, on 26-09-2019, where he came to 

know that there is no office, no supporting staff nor other 

accessories for running the affairs of his office, so he requested 

the Director General Prosecution for providing him office, staff 

and other accessories in order to run and manage the affairs of 

office vide Letter dated 14-10-2019 but with no fruits, however 

the appellant continued his duties and managed the office

4.
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affairs and in order to stream line the affairs iof the Courts, 

duties were assigned to the Assistant Pubiic Prosecutors (herein 

after referred to as APP), and other Prosecution staff vide 

Office Order dated 21-09-2021. (Copy of Letter dated 

14.10.2019, documents & Office Order dated 21-09-2021 is 

enclosed as Annexure C, D & E).

That as the prosecution staff inciuding the Assistant Pubiic 

Prosecutors and others who were assigned Court duties and 

were directed by the appellant to perform their duties regularly 

vide the above Office Oder, got annoyed and they started to 

hatch plan against the appellant, even one of the stated APP 

namely Mohsin Mustafa who. was the relative of the Regional 
Director of the Prosecution, and being the most junior was 

deputed by the Regional Director of Prosecution to visit the 

appellant who misbehaved with appellant and despite being 

meeting with appellant, prepared a fake report that the 

appellant was absent during his visit and forwarded the same 

to the Regional Director who further forwarded the same, upon 

which. Show Cause Notice was Issued to the appellant on the 

allegations of absence from duty and which the appellant 

replied in detail refuting the allegations. (Copy of Show Cause 

Notice & Reply is enclosed as Annexure F & G).

5.

6. That after completion of his tenure at the hard area besides 

due to health and other ancillary issues, the appellant time and 

again approached respondents for his transfer and also 

continued his duties till he was transferred to District Buner 

vide Notification dated 15-09-2022 however there too, junior to 

the appellant namely Falak Sayer was placed senior to the 

appellant. (Copy of Application dated 17-04-2022 & 

documents are enclosed as Annexure H & I).
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That in the meanwhile an inquiry was Initiated against the then 

Regional Director of the area, namely Hafiz Muhammad Haroon 

who during inquiry stated about the attendance of the 

appellant during his posting. (Copy of Inquiry Report & Reply 

of Hafiz Muhammad Haroon is enclosed as Annexure J &

7.

K).

8. That the appellant even approached respondents for treatment 

in accordance with law, vide application dated 02-11-2023.
(Copy of Application dated 02-11-2023 is enclosed as 

Annexure L).

9. That the salary of the appellant was also stopped w.e.f 

September 2023 for the release of which the appellant 
requested vide application dated 13-10-2023 but with no
response. (Copy of Application dated 13-10-2023 is 

enclosed as Annexure M).

That strangely the appellant was awarded the punishment of 

removal from service vide Notification dated 06-11-2023. (Copy 

of Notification dated 06-11-2023 is enclosed as Annexure

10.

N).

11. That against the impugned Notification, the appellant preferred 

Review Petition/Appeal on 24-11-2023, where upon Letter 

dated 01-12-2023 was issued, upon which Summary dated 01- 

01-2024, was moved to the competent authority with request 

to reinstate the appellant into service by setting aside the 

removal order for denovo inquiry with further request to 

appoint another inquiry officer, as Mr. Manzoor Ahmad, 

Secretary Administration had already heard the appellant in 

person on behalf of the competent authority, however with no 

response so far, despite the lapse of more than the statutory



r period of ninety days. (Copy of Review Petition, Letter dated 

01-12-2023 and Summary dated 01-01-2024 is enclosed as 

Annexure O, P & Q].

12. That the impugned Notification dated 06-11-2023 is against the 

law, facts and principles of justice on grounds inter-alia as 

follows:-

GROUNDS:-

A. That the impugned Notification dated 06-11-2023 Is illegal, 
unlawful, without lawful authority and void ab-initio.

That mandatory provisions of law and rules have been badly 

violated by the respondents and the appellant has not been 

treated according to law and rules in violation of Article 4, lOA 

and 25 of the Constitution.

B.

C. That the impugned Notification is In total disregard of the law 

on the subject and as such void ab-initio.

D. That after inquiry the appellant was earlier exonerated from the 

same charges of absence from duty by the competent authority 

vide Notification dated 16-09-2021 but strangely he 

proceeded again on the same charges in utter violation of law 

and rules on the subject.

was

E. That no Charge Sheet was issued to the appellant hence no 

charge was farmed against the appellant hence the impugned 

Notification is liable to be set at naught on this score alone.

F. That no inquiry was conducted in the matter though allegations 

of absence have been leveled against the appellant, which 

could not be thrashed without proper regular Inquiry.
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r. G. That no evidence of any sort with respect to the aiiegations 

have been collected to substantiate the same.

H. That no one could be proceeded twice on the same allegations 

hence the impugned Notification is not tenable In the eyes of 
law.

That the malafide is proved from the fact that junior to the 

appellant was deputed to visits the office of the appellant who 

after being met with the appellant reported about the absence 

of the appellant.

I.

J. That the appellant regularly prepared monthly reports/data and 

duly submitted the same to the Directorate of monitoring which 

is sufficient to prove that the appellant regularly performed his 

duties and never became absent. Also the appellant attended 

all the meetings during his posting.

K. That the appellant was not afforded opportunity of meaningful 
personal hearing.

That the appellant is jobless since his illegal removal from 

service.

L.

M. That the appellant has about 20 years of service with 

unblemished service record.

N. That the appellant seeks the permission of this honorable 

tribunal for further/additional grounds at the time of 

arguments.

It is therefore prayed that appeal of the appellant may 

kindly be accepted as prayed for in the heading of the 

appeal.
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Any other relief deemed appropriate and 

specifically asked for, may also be granted in favor of the 

appellant.

not

Dated:- 08.05.2024 ppellant
Through

Fazal ShamWohjTiand-s
Advocate, •
Supreme Court of Pakistan

/Baseer Ahmad Sh dy
&

■bad ur Rehman Ki
Advocates Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

I, Ata Ur Rehman, Ex-District Pubiic Prosecutor,' Directorate of 

Prosecution, Home 8i Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on 

oath that the contents of this Appeal are true and correct to the best 

of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from 

this honorable Tribunal.

/
DEPONENT\w
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Government Of Khyber Pakhtunldiwa 
Home & Tribal Affairs Department 

No. SO ^rosecution)/HD/l-2/2012 
Dated Peshawar the 08/11/2012

NOTIFICATION

NO .SO (Prosecution) HD/l~2/2012A^ol-l. The competent authority is pleased to order 

the posting/transfer of the following officers with immediate effect in the best public 

interest: -

SI.
N
Q- :

1. Mr. Nasnillah Khan,
Public ProseciUor (BS-18)

Karak Peshawar Against the vacant post of 
Public Prosecutor (BS-18)

2. Mr. Arif Bilal,
District Public Prosecutor 
(SS-J8)

Dir Peshawar Vice No. 3, as Public 
Prosecutor ATC-in, 
Peshawar

(Upper)

3. Mr. Muhammad Kbatid,
Public Prosecutor (BS-18)

ATC-m
Peshawar

Dir (Upper) Vice No. 2, As District 
Public Prosecutor in his own 
pay and scale

U4. Mr. Atta-Ur-Rehman
Public Prosecutor (BS-lb)

Charsadda Dir Lower Against the vacant post of 
Public Prosecutor (BS-18)

5. Mr. Abdul Hameed
District Public Prosecutor 
(BS-J8)

Kohistan Abbottabad Vice No. 6

6. Mr. Shahzad Iqbal
Public Prosecutor (BS-18)

ATC Kohistan Vice No. 5 as District Public 
Prosecutor in his own pay 
and scale

Abbottabad

7. Mian Aziz Ud Din,
Deputy Public Prosecutor (BS-

Dir Peshawar Against the vacant post of 
Public Prosecutor (BS-18) 
in his own pay & scale.

(Upper)
121

Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home and Tribal Affairs Department

Endst: No. & Date even.

Copy forwarded to:-

The Director General (Prosecution), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtimkhwa Peshawar.
The District Accounts Officer Karak, Dir Upper,Charsadda, Kohistan and 
abbottabad.
The District Public Prosecutor Karak, Dir Upper Charsadda, Kohistan, 

' Abbottabad, Peshawar and Dir Lower.,
PS to Home Secretary, Khyber PakhbiaVhwa.
PS to Special Secretary, Home Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
The Officer concerned

I.
2.
3.

4.

5.
; 6.

7./

«li£7 — / /



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, 
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT.

NO. SO (Pros}/HD/l-2/20l8/Vol-l.
Dated Peshawar the 22"* March 2018

NOriKICATIQN
Nn.SQfProscgutionlHD/1.2aOiyvOL-lt Tlw Oovcmineal of Khyber Pokhiunkhwa is 
pleased lo order the posiings/transfers of the followng officers, in the public imercsi with 
iiiwicdiate erTecl:-

Mr. Iuliu*ii0-Dia Maiuoor 
Senior Public i^secuior(BS‘19}

'.r ...
District Public Prosecutor 
Dl Khan, Vice No.18

Senior Public
Prowcutor ATC Swat
at Marian_______
District Public 
Prosecutor 
Dir Lower '

1.

District Public Prosecutor
Peshawar. Vice No,9

Mr. MuhamiuBil Ibrahim
Senior Public Pn»ecutor (BS-19)

2.

Regional Director
Malokantl Division (OPS), 
against the vacant post

Senior Public
Prosecutor Peshawu-

Mr. Mubammad Idrees 
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS* 19)

3.

Regional Director Dunnu
Division (OPS) ogainst llw 
vacant post

Diurici Public
Prosecutor Hangu

Mr. Zubnir Anwar
Senior Public Prosecutor (DS*19)

4.

Regionai Director 
Peshawar Division (OPS) 
against the vacant post

Director
Administration

Mr. BUal Mohyuddin
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS>19)

5.

Rcgicma) Director Mardon
Division (OPS) against the
vacant post____________
Regional Director Kobat 
Division (OPS) against the 
vacant post

District Public
Prosecutor Mansehra

Mr. Fakbr-ul-lslam
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

6.

Senior Public
Prosecutor Peshawar

Mr. Sultan Mehmood
Senior Public Prosecutor (DS-19)

7.

Re^onal Director D.I
Khan Division (OPS) 
ogainst the vacant post 
Regional Director Hazara 
Division (OPS) against llu 
vacant post

Senior Public
Prosecutor D.1 Khan

Mr. Qadlr BMdisb
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

8.

Mr. Amjad Ail Shah
Senior Public Prosecutor (DS-19)

District Public
Prosecutor Peshawar

9.

Director Monitoring
Directortne of Prosecution 
ViceNo.30

Mr. Zulfiqar All Khan
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

On arrival from
Establishment
Department

10.

Deputy Public ProsKutor
Pe^w9r(0PS)

On reputrioUofl bom 
the post of Civil Judge- 
cum-Jiidicial Mocistr^

Mr. Sbabbaiz Nocr
Assistant Public Prosecutor (BS-17)

II.

Senior Public Prosecutor, 
Peshawar Vice No.03

Law officer, Peshawar
High Court, Peshawar

Mr. SUuiodar ilayal
Senior Public Pro^utor (BS-19)
Mr. Muhumnind Zulflqar All
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19>

12

District Public Prosecutor 
Dir Lower Vice No.02 
District Public Prosecutor 
Mansehra Vice No.06

Seiuof Public
Prosecutor Peshawar

13.

District Public
Prosecutor Battaaram

Mr. Mian Shahid Ur Rehman
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

14.

District Public Prosecutor
Hangu Vice No.4

Senior Public
Prosecutor Peshawar

Mr. Attn Ur Rehman
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-191

IS

District Public Prosecutor
Abbottabad u^tinst tlw 
vacant post

Senior Public
Prosecutor
Abbottabad

Mr. Bashir Mubamuiad 
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

16

Senior Public Prosecutor 
Peshawar Vice No. 13

OistricI Public
Prosecutor Nowsbera

Mr. AmirSubhan Khattak 
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

17.

Senior Public Prosecutor
Anii-Coiruplton Court, 
Bannu agaiosi (be vacant

District Public
Prosecutor D.I Khan

Mr. Kamran Khan Wozir 
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-19)

18.

P9SI

CamScanner
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Mr. Mubummad Irabad 
Senior Public Prosecuior (BS>I9)

Senior Public 
Ibosecutor ATC.
PeshB<*-ttf______
Senior Public 
Prosecutor Kohat

Senior Public 
Prosecuior ATC, Swat at
Mardon Vice NoOi____
District Public Prosecutor 
Bannu aitoinsi the vacant

19.

Mr. Farinan Ullab
Senior Public Prosecuior (BS-i9)

20

post
District Public Prosecutor 
Nowsbeni (OPS)
Vice No. 17__________
Deputy Public Prosecutor 
Bannu agunsi the vacant

Deputy Public 
Prosecutor Nowshero

Mr. Saogeco Kbaa
Deputy Public Prosecuior (DS*18)

21.

Deputy Public 
Prosecutor Kemk

Mr. NawabZarten
Deputy Public Prosecutor (BS>18)

22.
IH>S1
Deputy Public Prosecuior 
Haripur agninsl the vacant

Deputy Public
Prosecutor Monsehra

Mr. Muhammad Bilal Quresbi,
Deputy Public Prosecutor (BS>t 8)

23.
post
Assistant Public Prosecutor
Nosvshera against the

Assistool Public
Prosecutor Swat

Mr.SbabSaud
Assistant Public Prosecutor (BS*!?)

24.
vacant post
Assisinni Public Prosecuior
Martian against the vacant

Assistant Public
Prosecutor MoJokond

Mr. Nlgnr Ahmad
Assistant Public Prosecutor (BS* 17]

25.
post
Assistant Public Prosecuior 
Malakaml Vice No.25
Assistant Public Prosecuior
DJ.Klinn ViecNo.28___

Assistant Public
Prosecutor Cbitml

Mr. Shakir UUab Khan
Assisiaal Piddle Prosecutor (BS«17)
Mr. Javed Akbtar Wazlr,
Assistant PuUic Prosecutor (BS*17)
Mr.krarAbmatb
Assistant Public Prosecutor (BS»17)

26.

Auistnnl Public
Prosecutor Karok27.

Assistant Public Prosecutor 
Korak Vice No.27

Assisionl Public
Prosecutor O.I. Khan

28.
Assistant Public Prosecutor
Mardon

Assistant Public
Prosecutor Dir Lower

Mr. KluUd Khan
AwKtont Public Prosecutor (BS-IT)

29.
Law Ofitcer Peshawar
High Court Peshawar 
Vice No.12

Director Moniioriag
Directorate of 
Proseculion

Mr. ZafarAbhuMlrxn
Senior Public ProsectUor (BS*) 9)

30

Notes The officer at SeritI NoJ Mr. BUal MohyuUdla. Senior Public Pt^cww (08-19) shall
holft gh»r«e of Dhtotof Admlabtiation. Directorate of Prosecution till futtncf oraen-

Sftoetary to Government of Khyber Pahhtunkhwa 
Home & Tribal Affairs Department

Pn«l«! No. and date even

Ccpyfomertled ib.-

1. The Principal Secretary to CWef MWsier, Chief Minister's Secfeiartai. Khybef Patihiunkhwa.
2. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, EsiabHihment Department Peshawar.
3. The PSO u Chief Secretary, Kl^ber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar
4. The Accountant General, Khtdwr Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
5. The Director General Prosecution. lUiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
6. The Dhtiia Accounts Officers concerned.
7. The District Public Prosecutors concerned.
8. All Officers Conamed. n
9. P.5 to Secreiaiy Home & Tribal Affairs Department. Khyber PakhiuMhwa. Peshawar.

icer (Prosecution)Ion

CamScaiiner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKH\VA 

HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

Dnted Pcsluuvar the 16''’ September. 2019.

■;V

NOTIFICATION
In pursuance of this departmentNO.SO fPrnsegiitlonVHD/l-2/^Q19/V0h-_l:

Notification of even No;<,dated S'*’ September, 2019, Mr. Atta*ur-Rehman, D|stncc 
Public Prosecutor BS-t9 is hereby relieved Irom the post of District Public 

Prosecutor. Hangu, vvltb dmmccliate elTect,
/

He is directccl to assume charge as District Public Prosecutor, Lower 

Kohistan without fail.

SECRETARY 
HOME DEPARTMENT

Endst; No. and date even:

Copy forwarded to: -

1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkliwa, Peshawar.
2. The Director General Prosecution. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The Regional Directors Prosecution, Peshawar, Malakand, Kohat.
4. The, District Publit Prosecutor, Hangu & Kohistan.
5. The DistrictAccounts Officers, Kohistan Lower and Hangu. -
6. P.S Co Secretary, Home Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
7. Officer concerned.

Section Officer [Prosecution)
■Oi:
•i* •
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1:Mr. Muhatnmml Whi]|d'”"~^- 
Scmor Public Proseniior CBS-19). Senior

Prosecutor,
ftJblfc
Antt-

ComipHon Court- 
___Peshawar.

™.^,„{SS.l()). Stnr.KotaL"

:-•
3. Mr.AzharAli 

Di*putJ'|»uhlicP
r\'

SfTilor ..
Prosecctor. • 
Corruption • Court 
Pcshaivnr In OPS Vice
No.02. __^
Deputy,

; Prosecutor.
•icaiitst iJie 

... ___f>osL____ .

Public
Antt-' -i.-;-I

’ ..*i-
"I" Awaiting postingi4. Mr.Taimur'Khatrak -----

i Public Pr«scrnipr(flS.ia), i Public 
■ Cuncr 
wcani

!

SECBIiTARY 
HOME DEPARTMENT

4

Endstt No Adate ev<^!

Copy forwarded to: -

fln

i

Tite AtTounrtin: tirtK.,'.;;. IChyb,r P...khi,„khwa. Pfsi.ntvar 
n mrecinrCo.t..^.) f>r<,;,e(.i::;(ir-. :0.y.ber Pakbtunkhwa. 

•'• ibi? Regional Da-i?i:u.*ri ! , Peshawar
•I •••/■,.I. II ,. '•'^^''•■’‘^r.Malskand.Kolut,

6. Dfficcr.s Cnncertird.
'. P..S luSccrciaiT. Il.j'itu llyp.-imnoin. Kliyher Pakbtimklnva.

Si’cllort OlTicpr fProscculion)
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CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT.
. «

In pursuance of the order of Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Home & Tribal Affairs Department 

bearing Endst: No. SO (Prosecution) HD/l-2/2019/Vol- 

1: dated 05.09.2019,1, Atta ur Rehman, do hereby assume

the charge of the post of District Public Prosecutor, 

(BPS.19) in the District Kohistan Lower today on

26.09.2019.

(Atta ur Rehman)
District Public Prosecutor, 
Kohistan Lower,
AtPattan

1. The Director General Prosecution, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2. The District Accounts Officer Kohist^fCo^r ^PaiEa^

-'“(sttta ur Rehman) '—
District Public Prosecutor, 
Kohistan Lower,
At Pattan
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Mft! 2SD.261 /2Q22/DPP/LK 
Dated Lower KQhtstai^ff/2022

The
District Prosecution 

Lower Kohistan

I ~

Charge Relinquish Report

In pursuance of the notification of honourable secretary to Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa. Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Peshawar bearing No. SO 
(Prosecution)/HD/1>2/Post & Tran8a022 Dated 15-09-2022.
I Atta-ur-Rehman (BS-19) do here by relinquish the charge of post of District Public 
Prosecutor Lower Kohistan at pattan today. A' tV

District Public Prosecutor 
Lower Kohistan 

Dated Lower Kohisten.2A /tf?. 2022No_____ ^250-261______ tOPPlLK

TNbl A*,..
3. T^^^^Btary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department, Khyber

4. Th^itertorGeneral Prosecution Government of Khj*or Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Af^rs 
5 The FW^She^Chlrf^retafy, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
6. The Accountant General. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ^

1: ■
9. The District Account Officer, Buner.
10. TheDistrictAccountOfficm-.KohlstanLower.
11. Officer Concerned.
12. O^e Record.

r
V

Distilct Public Prosecutor 
Lovmr Kohistan.

1“
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GOVERNMENT OF KIIYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
HOME U TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

DuScd |’e!>f«wir« ilic September 15,2(122

NOTIFICATION
No.SOtl'ROSi/tll)/l-2/l»w\rATrnn</2n22: ‘Ibc nHnpcicnt outlKirlly (ClifcrMinister Khyber 

. I’-AhlunWwaJ U i>lvaM-«l li* «rJ«r the fiilbiwinB jx»liHBsftran%rcr* h(the Senior I'ublic l•^HeeottIr^ 
mth inmirtl>.-uecntf>:l. tii tlic |»iil>lic iiilcrcst;*

HM I Nanicnlih i)c>ij:nflllun

I

ToFrom
UUfrktFuhlic
I'niscvuior, Kirfiistan 

JJppLTviec Sr. Nn 17 
Kcgjonul Director 
I'nuccuiiun Ifaxan 
Divisiim ut Abboluhad 
(Ot‘.S>vicc.Sf.NaQI 
IlistricI Fubiic 
Fnisceultir, Swab! vice
Sr. No. 14 ________
Senior t'ubiic lYosccular, 
llaripur vice Sr. No. OS

KcgHHul Direvlor
iTiueeulion lliuara 
Division at Abhonabail 
District Fublic 
I'fosceulor, Munschn

Itifi/ Muhumniuil llnrnnn, 
Senior I'ublic I'rtrsveulor (IIK*1V)

1.

Mr. .Sai|ili Sultun Jatiouiii 
Senior I’uMie I'rosecuUir (i)S'I9}

1

.Senior I’ublic
i’rusccuior, Swibi '

Air. Akhlur Nmniz,
Senior I’ublic I'rusccmor (()S*I9)

3.

Senior Public
I’rmcculor,
Abbuttabad

.Mr. Juvvd Iqlml Anwar 
Senior Public Prosecutor (I)S'I9)

4.

Senior Public ProKctUor.
Abboilabad vlec Sr. No.

Senior Public
Prosecutor, . 
Ilarinur

5. Mr. Aslm MchmuMJi 
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS>19)

04
Senior Public i’nuccutor. 
Kohat vice Sr. No. 07

Senior I'ublic
Prosecutor, I.akki 
Marwot

6. Mr. Ilayal Ullah,
Senior Public Prosecutor (liS'l9)

Senior Public Proscouar,
(jkki Marwal vice Sr.
No. 06____________
Senior Public Proseculor, 
i^tenschiavfcc Sr.ND.l8

Senior Public
Presceuiof, Kohat

7. iMuhammail NaJeem,
Senior Public Prosecutor (DS'I9)

Senior PuNic
I’msecutor.liancu

Mr.Zia litlahWaalr.
Senior Public Prosecutor (138-191

8.

Senior Public Prosecutor,
Khvbcr vice Sr. No. 10

Senior Public
Prosecutor. Peshawar

Mn.Sban Ulloh W«dr.
Senior Public Prosecutor (DS-19) 
Mr. Qaber Khan,
Senior Public Prosecutor (nS»l9)

9.

Senior Public Proseetttor,
Peshawar vice Sr. No. 09

Senior I'ublic
Prosecutor. Khvbcf

10.
Seidor Public Prosecutor,
Swabi vice Sr. No. 03

Senior Public
Prosecutor. Marian

Mr, Juved UrUchman,
Senior Public Prosecutor (ns«19) 
Muharamad Tufail,
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS*19)

II.
Senior Public Prosecutor,
Charsadda Mcc Sr. No.

Senior Public
Prosecutor, Mohniand

12.

13
Senjor Public I^oscculor,
Mriunand vice Sr. No.

Senior Public
Prosecutor, Chanadda

Mr. BakhliarKhan.
Senior Public Prosecutor (US-!9)

13.

12
Senior Public Prosecutor,
Hanguwce Sf. No.08

IXstricl P^lic
Prosecutor. Swabi

Mr. Khalid Khan,
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS-I?) 
Mr.Tasawar Hussain,
Senior Public Prosecutor (DS*I9)

4.

Senior Public
Prosecutor, ATC D.I. 
Khan

icnior Public ftosecuior,
SannuviccSr.No. 16

5.

Senior Public I^osecuw,Senior Public
Prosccidor, Baimu

Mr. Asmat Uliah,
Senior Public Prosecutor (BS>19)

6.
ATC
D.I. Khan Vice Sr. IS

District Public
Prosecutor, Kohiston
Unner ’.

)IstrjeiPubIic 
Prosecutor. Koloi Polos 
against vacant post

Mr. Hussain Ahmad, 
SenlorPublicProseeutor (BS>t9)

Senior Public-
Prosecutor, Maoschta

)islrtct I'ublic
'losccutor. I lan'pur Vice 

Sr. No 19

Mr. QasimPanwq,
Senior Public Proseculor (bS-!9}

8.

1

5

■
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r
Dislrici Fliblie 
l^rosccutor, Monschra 
Vice Sr. No 02

District Public
Pnisccutor. iluripur

Muhumniui) Younas.
Senior Public Pro.six*ulor (OS-IO)Fi^

Senior Public Prosecutor, 
Huncr against vacant post

Districl Public
I'roscculor. Koliistan
l.o\vcr________
Deputy Public 
Prosecutor, Ilarlpur

Mr.AiiallrUcliman,
Senior Public Prosecutor 1»S*I9) 

IX-puiy Public Piwccuior (I JS-l»)

:o.
District Public
Prosecutor, Kohistan 
UwcrOPSvIccSr.No:i.

20 aSenior Public Prosecutor,
South Waaristan vice Sr.
No. 23 _________-
District Public I^scculor, 
North Waaristan vice Sr. 
NoJ2—---------------- J

District Public 
Prosecutor, North 
WnyJristan __ 
Senior Public 
Proscculor, South 
Waziristan____ _

Mr.ShcrHahailar.
Settlor Public Prosecutor (US-IO)

Mr, Anian Ullah,
Senior Public Prosecutor (llS-19)

23.

SECRETARY
HOME & tribal affairs 

DEPARTMENT

PmUt; Xn. date even:

'i Dopa^mcnlKP.

4 ntewOcncmlProscculionKhytal^hlunkh^^^
5. PSO to ChicrSccrctary Kliybcr Pakhtunttwa.
6 Rcuional Directors Pro.wculion.conccrocd.
7 All the Dislrici Public Prosecutors concern^

13. OlHccrs concerned.
14. Master File.

;

I

k
I
ii
:>
s
f,
I
i
I • -K 'ir

(UMAR NAWAZ KIIAN) 
Deputy Si!CFctary.(Ju(licial)If;

fel!/:■:

ii

ii
SiI :
Is
imW:
Si
i
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GOVfRNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTOONKHWA 
HOME TRIBAL AFFWRS DEPARYMENT

Dated Peshawar the 16 September, 2021

Notification;-
No. 50(prosecutlon)l'31 /HD/NQ-Atta ur rehman DPP kohistan Lower2021--------- .WHEREAS,Mr Atta
ur rehman district public prosecutor BS19. kohistan lower was served with show Case notice by the- 

competent authority for his willful absence

AND WHEREAS, the said officer in his reply to the show case notice prayed for personal 
hearing. Thus opportunity of personal hearing according granted. On behalf of the Khyber 
pakhtoonkhwa has conducted the personal hearing and proceedings thereof duty submitted for 
consideration of the competent authority. (The chief Minister. Khyber pakhtoonkhwa

2.

AND NOWTHEREFORE, the competent authority has granted to the recommendation 
made by the secretary forestry, Environment and wildlife Department in the personal herring 

proceedings. - •

3.

NOWTHEREFORE. The competent authority is pleased to exonerate Mr. Atta ur Rehman 

from the charge leveled against him of willful absence from duty
4.

SECRETARY HOME 
DEPARTMENT

Endst! No & dt«ven

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to chief minister Khyber pakhtoonkhwa
2. Director General Prosecution, Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa
3. Regional Director Prosecution, Hazaratabttabad).
4. PSO to chief secretary, Khyber pakhtoonkhwa, Peshawar.
5. Officer Concerned through Dte Prosecution.
6. Master file

(Khushi Muhammad khan) 
section officer{prosecutlon)

Diary No 9691/dated 20/9/2021
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To

The Worthy Director General Prosecution Khyber pakhtoonkhwa 

Peshawar
Sub: - Provision of information regarding submitted different applications.

With the great reverence having honor to address you that undersigned have submitted different 
application regarding non availability of prosecution office and supporting staff etc vide diary 
8445/Dated 14/9/19 and leave application on medical ground vide diary no 8444/Dated 14/9/19 
both letters dispatched from district kohistan lower through registry P/0 and copies of the same 
delivered to personally and received Diary was mentioned there in but no response has been 
received yet beside above Submitted application for Earned leave, etc and delivered personally in 
the prosecution staff vide diary no-10375/10376/10377 but no heed paid to matter.

no

IT is therefore requested your good self may please be direct the concerned for, of fate of 
submitted application mentioned above

Thanking you your

Atta ur Rehman DPP kohistan lower

Submitted to directorate vide diary No 10894/Dated
22/11/19
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THE

PESHA WAR HIGH COURT,
'/ ABBOTTABAD BENCH

Ph': 0992-9310058 
Fax: 0992-9310055

'i»rhich2

No: "p/f/ Dated Abbottabad .o? 4 October, 2019 . n

From t.>
/The Additional Registrar, 

Peshawar High Court, 
Abbottabad Bench.

•j . •••*
< t'

S
\ ..•‘STo

‘'^.1

«v
. The District Public Prosecutor, 

Lower Kohistan.
i

•V-<I ;

2. The District Public Prosecutor, 
Upper Kohistan at Dassu.

Subject: WRIT PETmON NO. 114S-A OF 2019.

Maulana Karim Dad S/o Maulana Abdul Haleem & 4 others R/o Pattan Tehsll Rattan 
District Kohistan Lower.

.....Petitioner.

VERSUS

The State & others.
..Respondents.

Memo,

I am directed to forward herewith order dated 16,10.2019 passed by the Honourable 
Division Bench of this court, which is reproduced below in the subject case for tMMF.niATF. 
COMPLIANCE.

P

^Additional Registrar)
ORDER

V16.10.2019.
r,

WPNo. 1145-AOF2019.

Mr. Abdul Saboor Khan, Advocate, for petitioner.Present

Learned AAG (Sardar Muhammad AsiJ) present in court is directed to assist the 
court on the issue raised in the petition on the next date of hearing.

INTERIM RELIEF.

Notice for a short date. In the meanwhile, status^uo be maintained.

Sd/
JUDGES
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TO:-

The Worthy Director General Prosecution 

Khyber pakhtoonkhwa Peshawar
Sub;- Casual Leavp

R/Si
With the great reverence having honor that 

undersigned was some urgent worics I/R children 

school and related/concerned matter with Educational 

institution which required my personal existence 

Beside mentioned matter undersigned in also required 

to be appeared before august Peshawar High court in 

connection of with petition fixed on 16/10/19

It is therefore requested you please be 

granted four days casual leave i e
15/10/19 to 18/10/19

Atta urrehman 

DPP kohistan lower

Submitted to directorate vide diary 

No 9982/ Dated X5/10/19
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To:-

The Worthy Director General 

Prosecution Khyber pakhtoonkhwa 

Peshawar
Sub;- Casual Leave/Medical

R/SIr
With the great reverence having honor that 

due to severity of season at district kohistaii iower in 

winter season and having no proper arrangement to 

cover our self from sudden colder, back pain problem 

turn more sever which is beyond control of undersigned 

you may kindly be granted 4 days 

casual/medical leave for treatment

Thanking you
Atta ur Rehman DPP kohistan lower

Submitted to directorate vide 

diary NO l0S75/Dated u/ll/19
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To:-

Thcf Worthy Director General Prosecution 

Khyber pakhtoonkhwa Peshawar
Sub:-lnauirv

With thp great reverence having honor to address you for 

submitt ng application for Extension of time for subject matter.

That application came to know that deter bearing No PS/FS 

inquiry/2020 and the same was address through director general 

prosecu ion for inquiry proceedings
That applicant required few days for preparing documentation 

for inqu ry proceedings

It is therefore most humbly requested your good self may kindly 

be extended the time of inquiry proceedings for ten days which 

make ma able to defend my cause

Toarstaeerv^ 

Atta UrRebman

Submitted to directorate vide diary No 5746/Dated
18/3/2020
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Application for Barked leavt?.

>vfe
onZz/ in the case o/ Goyemment S 

Name-'of AppUcant
2. Leave Rules applicable
3. Post held

icants. /tem# J2 applies 
swants ofBPS-16 and above

1. /4/ ^a-7,4-a /

^ ^ c iX,. ,r^,^
4.. Department or Office ^ T.o,^rrjt
5. Basic Pay ^x,^.
6. Hmse Rent Allowence/Cenveyanee Allowance or other Compensatoiy 

allowances drawn in the present post

7. (a) Nature on leave appHed for
(b) Period of leave in days
(c) Date of commepcement

8. Partionlar Rule/Rules under which leave is admissible £,Ly /q 9)

9. (a) Date of return from last leave _ /.-? / q

(b) Nature of leave ^
(c) Period of leave in days

faue h^f)^7^
/r- //-

1
> ‘ ■• V

Date:

10. Remar <s recommendation of the Con tolling Officer

11. Certified that leavo applied for is adnus 
ana necessary conditions arc fulfilled.

/^fY-cYy

uble undet tCf^

6 Yu IDate:

Designation
^/Sy'yTU'^

/>m.ccvW
^Cn^iAL /

' 12. Report of Audit Officer

Date:
Signature 

, ^ Designation

Po;. DS-C>/^4/c/jl»i
Date: ' i

■5^- Sigiiatu re 
Designation

^.r-TTr

' /



;v' DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, KOHISTAN (LOWER) 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWAir.

■ -'-ri VA

No. fV3 DPP/KL/2020 

Doled Kohlstan Lower 06 / 05 /2020V

!
■

%

ITo

The Director General Prosecution, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home & Tribal Affairs Department, 
Peshawar.

DEPARTMENTAL PERMISSION/NOC/EXPERINCESubject:
CERTIFICATE.

Respected Sir,
I
' I have the honour to enclose herewith applications of Mr. Qasim Farooq
t

Deputy Public Prosecutor and Muhammad Usman Ali Assistant Public Prosecutor, Kohlstan 

(Lower) in original seeking Departmental Permission/NOC/ Experience Certificate to appear for
■t

the post of Additional District & Sessions Judge/Izafi Zilla Qazi announced by Worlliy Registrar 
Peshawar lli'gh Court Peshawar, vide adverliscmcnt dated 21/04/2020-

I It is, therefore, requested that Departmental Permission/NOC and Experience, 
Certificate may kindly be issued and the same may please be submitted to Worthy Registrar 
Peshawar High Court Peshawar before 30/05/2020, please.

I
1
I

aE» va Rehman 
District Public Prosecutor, 

Kohistan (Lower).

I

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR. KOfflSTAN (LOWER).
2020Dated Kohistan Lower/DPP/KL/2020No.

Copy Forwarded to:
1) Mr. Qasim Farooq Learned Deputy Public Prosecutor, for information. 

I 2) Mr.M.Usman Ali Learned Assistant 
3) Office record.

ir for information.

'istrict Public Prosecutor, 
Kohi8tan(Lowcr).

. I

t
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 
KQHISTAN LOWER AT PATTAN

/

Dated / 12021

To
The Manager National Bank of Dassu. .i '•

''Ml-'! SPECIMEN SIGNATURE OF DDOt.') • ■'

I is requested that the Specimen Signature of DDO is submitted fo,r 
implementation pleaseinfnrmaiion anc

Speci^pn nf Signature

1.;

43 <

A

Ait^ted byc
%

{ATTA-UR-REHWIAN)
Office of the District Public Prosecutor 

Kohistan Lower at Pattan- ’

I Dated - /____ I2QZ^I

lui ii'iforniation please.
1 Leputy commissioner, Kohistan Lower, 
2. Uftice Copy.

\

Office of the District Public Prosecutor 
Kohistan Lower at Pattan
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ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE/ /*»

This s to certify that Mr. Atta-ur-Rehinan District Public Prosecutor,
Kohis;an Lower (Pattan) attended official meeting held on 5'*’ June, 2021
at 11;(I0 AM in the office of undersigned.r

^ 1. <
.

Hafiz Muhammad Haroon 
Regional Director Prosecution 
Hasara Division, Abbottabad.

Dated: S"* June, 2021

A

t
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ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATE
■ M I

This is to certify that Mr. Atta-ur-Rehman District Public Prosecutor, 
Kohistin Low«ir (Patan) attended official meeting held on IS'** February 

2021 a: 11:00 AM in the office of undesigned.
i

i

Hafiz Muhammad Haroon 
Regional Director Prosecution 
Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

j;a‘/.;£): i3"’February inu

t 'W I

$

i



OFFICE OF TH E PUBLIC PROSECUTOR ANTI-TERRORISM COURT
'.51

HAZAUA DIVISION \ f ABBOTTABAD

ATTENDANCE CERTIFICATESubject:

rartifice! thnt ^-jr. Atfa ui' R'.’;'mnn .DPP KP' Rnhistan TjO'Xcc

attended tljie meeting regarding case FIR NO 51 DATED 02-10-.1998 U/S 17 (4) 

ITARRABAH 324053/148/149 PPC & 6/7 ATA PS PATAN KOHISTAN

LOWER AND CASE FIR NO. 38 DATED 03-09-1998 U/S 17 (4) HARRABAH

6/7 ATA PS PATAN KOT-TTSTAN LOVTiR, held in llie office of undersigned on
. ^

,23-01-2021 at 12:00 PM.

Muhamniad ArifMasiul 
Public Prosecutor ATC,

Abbottabad.

VVjt,'!! ,::Ar,ri-NfOri-:ii
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Attendance Certifipafp: ) .

It IS certifcd that. Mr. Attau Mman (District Public Persecutor, Kobislan Lower) 

has attended the budget meeting in Finance Department, Peshawar, today on 28 

2020, in ccinpliance of Finance Department letter No. BO-in/FD/6-5/Res/2016

.

i
i-1- j

-17,

dated 03-0 j-2020

%anca Department

. )
. V

I

I

i

I
I

:.
4
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ATTENDANCE CER'OFICATE

Certified tha Mi-. Atta Ur Rehman District Public Prosecutor, Kohistan Lower 
attended this office ui connection with collection of Laptop for the prosecutors of 
District Public Prosecutor Office, Kohistan Lower today on 17-06-2021 at 
Peshawar

-I •
Assistant Director, Finance 

Directorate of Prosecution, 

Peshawar
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DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTORS MEETING HELD ON
^519/7/2021 At HOME AND TRIBAL DEPARTMENT KHYBER
if

PAKHTOONKHWA si>
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Inspection/visit of regional director Hazara division to District
kohistan lower on 10/03/2022
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No: /2021/RD/HT)/ATn
^(6^ H ^59***^ ©*«liw V’u^eentiatt Dated Abbottabad_______

Phone & Fax # 0992-405749 
Email: rdhazara@Bmail.com

"DiuUioti; ;466cttei6<ul

Through Fax and Maill

To
District Public Prosecutor 
Kohistan Lower

Sub ject; - CRIMINAL CASES ANALYSIS REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER. 2020.

Memo:-

leference to letter No. DP/ADM/C.C.A.R/266-75 dated 05-01-2021 on the 
led above and to state that vide letter under reference you were directed by the 

office of Worthy Director General Prosecution to furnish comments with regard to receipt of 
meager number of copies of FIRs against total number of registered FIRs in your respective 
District, you are therefore required to apprise the undersigned whether such comments have 
been furnished by you or not and if such comments are furnished copy thereof has not been 
received in this office until now. It is further directed that delay in such matters may be 
avoided please. ^

subject captio

Regional Director Prosecution 
Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

RD/HD/ATD Dated
Copy forwarded to the:

1. Director General Prosecution Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home & Tribal Affairs 
Department, Peshawar w/r to letter No. DP/ADM/C.C.A.R/266-75 dated 05-01- 
2021 please

2. Office record.

Regional Director Prosecution 
Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

mailto:rdhazara@Bmail.com
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To
j:^p

The Worthy Director General Prosecution

<

Khvber pakhtoonkhwa

Dire Need Of Three Prosecutors For District Kohistan Lower 

Respected sir

j

With the great reverence and havening honor to address you 

regarding shortage of prosecutors in district .kohistan loiwer where two courts are 

fej functioning with sufficient court and prosecution works but single APP has been 

deputed for district whidi badly affected the other serious prosecution official 
ateirs .as rourts prosecution work consumed sufficient time and scrutiny of files 

|ra other prosecution related official affairs often remain Incomplete due to 

insuffiecient numbers of prosecutor in district

^efbre in existing circumstances yourgoodself are requested for arrangement 
)f prosecutors for district kohistan lower in best interest ofmihiiL

W
V 'i\

c-m*;

Atta Ur Rehman
9»T<.

P'
•. Vm
H- District Public Prosecutor

• ?;. Vf
I

1 Kohistan lower At Pattan.•X:--■■i

iS:,.■ ■X
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DISTRia PUBLIC PROSECUTOR OFFICE, LOWER 

KOHISTAN PATTAN

' ,'v'' • VJ

? ■■■

i'-

'sP i s
t'.

NO.____4029 ,DPP/LK' '

Dated._Z4/07/21

To

The Director General Prosecution,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

Subject: PROVISION OF INFORMATION REGARDING SUBMISSION OF CHALLAN W.E.F 01-01-2020 TO 
24-7-21

R/Sir,-

Provision of information regarding submission of challan from 01-01-2020 to 24-7-2021 at 
District Kohistan Lower.

For the year 202011“ January to 31^' Decemberl

Totni cases rbgistered Total cases put in court Cases returned to PS Pending in DPP office

for deficiencies but not

yet received

456 456 Nil Nil

For the year 2021(1** January to 24‘^Julvl

Total cases r ;gistered Total cases put in court Cases returned to PS for Pending in DPP office

deficiencies but rot yet 

received

467 467 Nil Nil

^i^f^ict Public Pr^ecutor

Lower Kohistan

i. ■
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The No:60
District Prosecution
Lower Kohistan

Dated__ 22/09 *
Lower Kohistan

^2021

To
MrTasneemZeb APP 
&MrNaseemAPP 
Kohistan Lower at Pattan

Subject:
cases

Acquittal at large scale in the month of May and June in narcotics

During scrutiny of relevant register/docipent kept by Noor Samad
{Reader/r;presentative of the police for prosecution for forwarding of challan etc.)
pertained to acquittal/conviction record of the Session judge/Senior civil judge it’s 

been disc osed upon undersized that in the month of May and June 2021 

sufficient acquittal have been awarded by the court in criminal cases of narcotics 

but surprisingly no single appeal has been drafted/filed against acquittal. You both 

were verb lUy and in black and white were informed time and again regarding 

submitting of acqmttal report, if made any in criminal case by the court have to 

mform the undersized for onward submission. But tiU date the same has not been 

brought in to the notice of undersized.
Hierefore, you both are required to submit your detail reply for not taing of appeal
against acduittal within three days positively.

J) M 2rin

\
Ofstrict Public Prosecutor 

Lower Kohistan
■

r7cLe

£2 fm.

)ia L
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as follows:*

Stage________________
For attcodance fixed for 
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DateSr.No.
.10^019-I

(Mr.M 
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KSHISTAN PATTAN

WQ. Aflx ^OPPftJl

0»l*d._J4/0T/H.;:

>
T«

■n** Wf«tor 0«iw»| PfowcuHon,

Khybar Pakhlunhhwa.

j P«lhotM3r.

ERQVtHPN or HWOBM*Tlft«. acrL»»w..^ SUBMSWflN n» ruui au u. c • .............. ....- -...............- -TT

1
•VSlr.,

Ptwrtjton ol iiriernitlion teaartfntf'iutitiUuoo of chaO*™ Iroin Ql^Ot-IOTO to 2«>7-n2I al 
DitliKt Kohiitao losvsr.

I
f

Po» tli« Koar t02<HI* tanuafv lo 31- 0»teii>tw«>
t

Toirtl utoi <ei;iMt:tcd Tout caici pul lACoiin Cavi>oiiMn«dloPS i ■■ttniPne In OP^iliR 
lor dciicnflicivi bui not 

vol iccuivrd
I
I

1<S6456 . Nil

For tho ue»r IMUl" to'>4" AiM

Nil>
I

Otci Id in to for Pending ui DPP olllce 
Mficienoei but nol yet 

itCL'Ivtnl

Toul cam pul d (ouitToiat cam resbte^

467I 457

r tower KoTihun
r-:
t-/-"
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tw jbmLK

MSIOmtt ,
t«w«e Kuhi«r«n

T«

It! rr«.«nk«,KlO'bcr rabfctMMkbwa.
Pc*lw«»-ar.

S»*»««a3;BAIggRErORTRrGA«mNn .g.
M4Str,

“■ "«««-X««. inro™«i«n U

BcH

■Ssar Np oTcaccvpui tn Keorcaaes
TcnntoPS

Na«r
CMS
»itCTe
arciMedu 
u> custody

No of
eases
pend^
scnitiny 
in DTP 
olTice

No of
penditm
chsHan
with
police

Reaaooa Air 
delay•t*

for•i>3aa
rcmoviBg
dennenews
btanoi
reliBned

ana
tBBenMi
Cfaaitaa

Ccwtpltie
Cfeallaa

iHIt
ndther
tfNcnn
nor
compleie 
challan 
suboimeJ 

Nil.

>«
■ '

Veer
'2<C«
145gl

ML 456 ML ML NIL NIL

•l^l>
iaittm
22-09.
2021
(5691

ML 556 NIL ML ML 13 pMdIoC
withpoUcc

ler
InvcailcBItea

laO K.
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;. •‘^11 r-—^ ' "•'

is'iTiua roeuc phosecutor ospiti, latvcR 
UCHISTMiJPATTAH%

RIC.I; Jtozg ,[>PP/LK
r

tn-lad. 5/8/2021

To

The OIrector Ccnerai Prosecut lor;.

Khyber Pekhtunkhwa,

Peshawar

SubJ«t:_PROViS>QN OP DATA REGARjMNG TFtANSGENDER PQ» MOWm OF JULY 

2D21

Dear Sir,

I have the honor to provide da!3 on the subject cited above and to slate that the 
reRiiisite information is as unden-

Traitsgendi^i' Corwmunltv

offences Total Cases Cm as 
R^istarod | Pamliijgfar 

__________ i lnv«slh«li(iil

Cases
Peiding Fist 

Trial

Competed Aettuitted

I Murder Nil Mil Nil Nil Nil
11 Attempt to 

Murder Nil I'll Nil Nil Nil
III Rape/Sodomy Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
iv Physical

Torture Nl! Nil Nil Nil Nil

District PibUc Prosecutor

Lower Kohistan





The No: 61-62 /DPP/LK
District Prosecution
Lower Kohistan

Dated __22/09____
Lower Kohistan

2021

-CVl^

To

The Director General Prosecution,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

SubjecttUPDATED REPORT REGARDING SUBMISSION OF THATT ANS 

Respected Sir,

With reference to your letter on the subject noted above, the requisite information is as 
follows for District lower Kohistan,
No of cases 
regjstered 
from 01- 
01-2020 
Till 22-09- 
2021
separately 
year wise

No of cases put in 
court

No of cases 
return to PS

No of 
cases 
where 
accused is 
in custody

No of
cases
pending
scrutiny
in DPP
ofBce

No of
pending
challan
with
police

Reasons for 
delay

for
removing 
deficiencies 
but not 
returned

Interim
Challan

butComplete
Challan neither

interimyet
nor
complete
challan
submitted

Year
2020
(456)

NIL 456 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

I

01-01- 
2021 to 
22-09-

NIL 556 NIL NIL NIL 13 Pending 
witb police

for
2021 investigation
(569) V

SP Investigation rtrlet PubHcTroi 
Lower Kohistan

Lower Kohistan



UPDATE REPORT REGARDING SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE/iNTERIM CHALLAN UPTO_ 15.9.2021.
- *

No. of cases pending 
chalians with 

police(pending 
investigation)

No. of cases 
pending for 

scrutiny In DPP 
office

No. of cases where accused are 
in custody but neither complete 

nor interim challan are 
submitted

f • No. of cases returned 
to PS for removing 
deficiencies but not 

returned back

No. of cases put-in to the 
court

No. of cases 
registered

T

Complete
Challan

Interim
Challan

1310562 09 531-+

Breakup of Pending Investigation

Under Investigation
more than five 

month and above
less than five 

months
Less than four 

months
Less than three 

months
Less than two . 

months
Less than one 

monthLess than 14 days.District

0403. 06Lower Kohistan

Reasons of pending (nvestigation

Other
(please
specify)

Returned to 
Police by 

Prosecution

AbducteeMissing
Person
Cases

Proceedings-
Stopped

Sealed
Cases

Total14 days not 
completed

QuashmentUntraced notBBADistrict
recovered

150101 □10903Lower
Kohistan

Checked and found effect
Checked and found correct

it

iisT^ure of District Public ProsecutorSignature of District Liead of Investigation4
t

f



I

1

DISPOSAL OF CASES FOR THE PERtOD FROM 01.01.2021 TO 15.09.2021

Break-up of Chadaned ProsecutionPrevious 
pending 
inv: upto 

31.12.2020

Registered 
during the 

period

Submitted to 
Court for 

Trail

•Under Total
Challaned

Not Submitted to 
Court

Final
Challan

District Total Interim
Challan

Un- 512
CrPCCancelInv: Trace

541 531 10Lower
kohistan

901 562 563 13 550

Reason pending Investigation

Number of Cases In which 
stipulated period (14 days) 

not completed

Total Under 
Investigation

Pending investigation 
exceeding 14 days

Reason for pendencyDistrict

[1] Peshawar High Court Bench Abbottabad has stayed proceedings against 
the petitioner till further Order
[2] In 06 cases accused are on interim bail

[3] while one case is unknown

Lower
kohistan

13 05 08

Number of cases in which accused in jail and complete/interim challan not submitted to court.

Cases Under Investigation so ^r

Number of Cases in which 
stipulated period (14 days) not 

completed

District Pending investigation exceeding 
14 days

Number Of Accused in Jail Reason for pendency

Lower kohistan

SD
Signature of District Head of Investigation a



The No! 61-62 fl)PP/T.K
District Prosecution
Lower Kohistan

Dated__2m9____
Lower Kohistan

^2021

To

The Director General Prosecution,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar,

SubjectilgPATED REPORT REGARDING SUBMISSION OF THAT T AMS 

Impeded Sir,

With reference to your letter on the subject noted above, the requisite information is as 
follows for Distnct lower Kohistan.
No of cases 
registered 
from 01- 
01-2020 
Till 22-09- 
2021
separately 
year wise

No of cases put in 
court

No of cases 
return to PS

No of 
cases 
where 
accused is 
in custody

No of
cases
pending
scrutiny
in DPP
office

No of
pending
challan
with
police

Reasons for 
delay

for
removmg 
deficiencies 
but not 
returned

Interim
Challan

Complete
Challan

but
neither
interimyet
nor
complete
challan
submitted

Year
2020

NIL 456 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
(456)

Ol’Ol- 
2021 to 
22-09-

NIL 556 NIL NIL NIL 13 Pending 
with police

for2021 investigation(569)

SP Investigation (Strict Publie Prosecutor 
Lower Kohistan

Lower Kohistan
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....WUV
lit\?• ,,2022District Prosecutioniuivi ^._i2rtn. 
ji9»nTt:ojUj(itM Kohiman

To

The Director General Prosecution,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar,

SubiecttllPOATED RKPORT HFCURIIING StfBMISXUlN OF <ilAiJ,AN.S FROM li^
09-2021 TO IS-12-2021

Respected Sir,

With reference to your letter on the sid>jea noted above, the requisite infonnation is as
follows for [^strict lower Kohistaa, _____

No of cases ptit in | No of ~1 No of 
court

I

No of No of 
pendin

Reasons for delay^k>of
cases
pendin

cam 
ngittere 
d IVom 
16-09- 
20201 
TUI IS- 
l2-202i

coses 
return to 
PS for 
removing 
deftcicncic 
s but not 
retunied

cases 
wfaere 
accicted 
is in

8
challan8

scrutin with
custodyInterim

Chalia
Compiet policey in

but DPP
olTIce

e
neiUiCT
interim

Challann
yet

nor
complete
challwi
submilte
d

137 03 NIL NIL NIL 02 INVESTIGAfRT

c “.in—-

SPIMVI
wict PuMcPf^cutor 
kowar Kohiatan

KOHfSTANL(
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Ttotrt*
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REASON PEWDIWG INVESTIGATION
Number ol Cam m

which stipulated peiiod P*"41"« invcsliealfen 
{14 tbvsinol completed '

iTotal UflclrfOtstrict
Imresi^tion ReatM let emteetyeuerding 14 days !

lAwer
Kohistan
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lit
District Prosecution

l<b: 170.171

Dated _g208. 2Q22

Lower Kohletan

To

Tho Director General Prosecution 
Home and Tribal Afbirs Department 
Kh^er Pakhhjnkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: PROVISION OF DATA RELATED TO TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
FROM 01.2021 TO 31 ^.2022

Dear Sir,

I have Ihe honor to refer latter No. so (JudM)/HD^'276/2022A^d>ll dated 
01-08>2022 on the siijject cap&oned above and to submit requisite data for the year 
2021 till 31“ July 2022 as follows In compliance v^th direction contained under 
reference please.

I

Priority Areaa ’ Act on Takan/IntHaBvBa
1. Total

ptDsaculsd and convictions 
trade under tiafiicldng in 
Persons Act 2018

legistwad, Cases
Registered

Challan
Submitted

Convictionscases

Nil Ml Ml

2. Idenlificalion and prosecution of
Govenvnent Ofitciais Involved 
h aiding and Getting In Himian 
TraRIcl^

Cases
Registered

Arrests Piintehments

Ml Ml Ml

^rosecutdrlet Pul 
Lower KoMstan

No___^irM71___ /DPP/LK
Copy Ponwardedto:

1. The Rsipsdod RagbAa Obsdor PReeculion, Hazara DivUm, /^bdtabad.
2. Office Reead.

Detect _Q2nS .2022

District PubUe Prosscutor 
Lower Kohlstan
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’»e No; f^O ■aB22/Hi>/nii<ATii
nai«lAhbiHi;^ /r /o2jUtyi-X. 
I'luinc St |•■M H ll'W2-4<l.i73fi 
rinqtl; ^lu/iwi

g<{^ V gyW Poaaw
SmUm.

To

All District Public Prosecutors 
of Hazara divlston.

Subject:- REPORT RCGARPtNG ATTACHED "WATB rnnof e"/ rfiifpr 
ORDPRLTFfC. -rr^trr- Tftfr..MniK W Vn t ig / WVtli

Dear Sir,
I am directed by the teamed Regional Director Prosecution, Hazara 

^vision Abbottabad toat, submit your report/comments regarding the Nalb Courts/ 
Court orderlies attached with the Criminal Courts of your re^jectlve Wstrlcts on 
fotlowtng points.

1. Whether the Naib Coort/Court orderlies are appointed as per Police 
Rules chapter 27.14(2) by leaving the Police officials at the disposal 
of District PubBc Prosecutor concerned who shell arrange their duties 
to criminal courts to carry out the Prosecution works?

2. Whether the Naib Court/ Court orderlies are co-operating with the 
Prosecutor cwKemed to carry out prosecution work?

3. In case of their non co-operative attitude, what Is Its impact on the 
Prosecution cases?

You are theretore, directed to submit your oamments/reports within 
07 days po^vely with the consultation of Prosecutors of the Districts.

Dated. 15/03/2022.
(SYEO MOHSIN MUSTAFA) 

Deputy Olrector/Oy PP Prosecution 
Hazara Division.

Endst: No & Date Even;
Copy fOfwanr*«r to the?-

: 1. PA to Worthy Director General ProseoAion, Home a TA Dept. KP Peshawar. 
Uv .. 2, ForOfficeiwwd.

(SYEO MOHSIN MUSTAFA) 
Deputy Oirector/Oy PP Prosecution

Uufi



rr^V'

C4STII1 :n PUS jc pRoisECiTaR opi ic£, Lowei 
«(5!!l£IANPAfTJlN

/ iit. M5- ' 6'.^ OPP/LK• *
IMi f-

A IaO !DiltBC). O
/ ' /

To

'nte Director General Prosecution^

KhyberPakhtiinlihwa,

Peshawar.

■'tuhject:

VST.

It is submitted for your kind informstiun f .h <« ptionsd matter, requisite information obtained

I'rum quaiter concerned for captioned matter Icund no ti .’iiding or land enisi;. reiiort subndtted fcr your

kind perusal.

c
itHS'ti let ^ubiii; fr uecutor

lovitf Kohitlan

'v
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0m 74e No; 59
District Prosecution 

^oam “KfAiatOK
Dated 21/09i—a

Lower Kohistan

Office Order

In order to streamline the prosecution official af&irs it is become mandatory to distribute the 
district prosecution office work. And keeping in view the acute shortage of ministerial staff and 
prosecutors in district district the following prosecution works should be distributed in the best 
interest of public for smooth/swift /soft district prosecution af&irs.
1) Mr Naseem Assistant Public prosecutor shall work in the court of worthy district and 
session judge kohistan lower at pattan.
2) Mr Tasneem Zaib Assistant public prosecutor shall work in the court of senior civil judge 
bestowed with the power of JMIC besides court work, scrutiny of cballans/cases.
3) Mr Aziz Ahmed Junior Clerck shall obtain different Data required by District prosecution 
office, preparing necessary required registers for keeping records of office and shall make 
continue liaison with concerned representative of poUce deputed for fotwarding police challans 
to prosecution office etc, besides assigned official work maintaining Accounts, pertains to 
District account office, preparing bills and all other works having nexus/relevancy with account 
matters.
4) Mr Azeb Nazeer KPO KOHISTAN lower
As his job much important in existing scenario shall make entries of all the registered cases as 
required in CMMS system and will make close liaison with Mr Aziz junior Clerck for 
maintaining record Of all prosecution Data /proformas issued by the directorate of prosecution 
and it's preparing within tite simulated period scalled by the directorate of prosecution.
5) Mr ghafoor and Saif Ur Rehman
As having no permanent office/suitable space for sitting and required office equipments so there 
is no physical activities required yet to both Mr ghafoor and Saif Ur Rehman besides office work 
with under singed both shall perform all those duties which assigned in othwe Districts

■—l^trict ^blic Prosecutor V

Lower Kohistan
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you, while pos^ as Wstrkt Public Pros^tof:'(BS^19),i^ ^
~^~ -"UbIIc Prosecutor, Kbhistan Lower committed the foIlowrng.lnegulktitJ^;; 4^ ^ ^

212“ '^2™ ^ound absentfrom.yttiir offldal duty statien wltfjpi^iny pijr 
Inamatfon tL approval of the Competent Authority from' the date-of . vor

the Inspection date I.e. 10toi2p22.exceptS-days cm^ffw^t oii^ons'&i^ 
report i.e. dated 2Q.05.20a^ of Syed MoMn 
Prosecutor ported at Reglonal tHrector office Ha2ar» OIvf^oneiAl*Ottat«d; ' 
Tlwt prior to the Instant report/allcgabons, you pr^yiouslY rtitBe : 
*!l**^l ®"‘‘ against with similar allegations'wldcii ftiui^r

By reasons

9
Show Gauca

Y

I?-
I •

5S' •r' ..fi

\•r.**

or:-.
ue; .■S' i

t

U.
'r.\F

of the above, you appear to be guilty of habltually abs^tirig. ’ 
.vitoout prior approval of leave under Ruie-3(d) of the Khyber Pakhtuqkfivi' : 
^it Servant (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, and hw rendered youreelf : "
-!ioranyofthepenaiaesspedfted.InRuIe-4oftheRuie.Jbld., . ••

I'r
• i v ■~-ws^m=ms

Of toe Khyber Paltotunkhwa. Government Servant (Of dehcy‘& Dteablinellftol^:^- 

are, toerefbre, required to submit yogr written defence, within^

;>■

'i •

'.•’•>.

v

A*

<;
>j.

Z- :aen

---•nitr defence. If any, should reach tte. Inquiry. Offlcer/InaDiiy -.T^itree within the sped^ed period, felling which It shall. Spre^m^SySS*' 
- -.ance to put in and In that case an ex^iarte action shall JfeWagS

t

Intimate whether you desire to he heard In person •. . '•;.* '.y- .

n
(Mahntpocl Khefr) 

C^tefMnister'- ■ 
Khyl^er Pakhtunkhwa
Competent Authority

Tr., • .

I



Show Cause. Notice

1, Mahmood Khan, Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as Competent ty hereby serve you, Mr. 
Atta-Ur-Rehman, District Public Prosecutor (BS*19),en Lower, as follows:-'
That you, whiie posted as District Public Prosecutor (BS-19) in the office Public Prosecutor, 
Kohistan Lower committed the following irregularities:-
That you were found absent from your official duty station without any prior Intimation & 
approval of the Competent Authority from the date of your posting as District Public Prosecutor 
Kohistan Lower ie dated 05.09.2019 till the Inspection date I.e. 10.02.2022 except 5-days on 
different occasions as per report L.e. dated 20.05.2022, of Syed Mohsin Mustafa, Deputy Public 
Prosecutor posted at Regional Director office Hazara Division at Abbottabad. "(hat prior to the - ' 
Instant report/aliegations, you were previously charge sheeted and proceeded against with'' • 
similar allegations which further strengthens the allegations contained in the charge sheet and 
shows that you are not a willing worker.
By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of habitually absenting our self without prior 
approval of leave under Rule-3(d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency 
& Discipline) Rules, 2011, and has rendered yourself lace to all or any of the penalties specified 
In Rule-4 of the Rule ibid,
4

As sufficient evidence exists that proves the above commission of habitually accenting yourself 
from duty, therefore, in exercise of powers, conferred under Rules 5 Sue Rule (1){a) of the 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discoline), Rules 2011, dispense 
with the inquiry as I am satisfied that sufficient documentary evidence exists regarding your 
absence from official duties / duty station and to issue this show cause notice.
As a result, thereof, I, as Competent Authority, have tentatively decided to moose upon you the 
major penally of Removal from Service as given in rule of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rule,
You are, therefore, required to submit your written defence within Fourteen (14) days of the 
receipt of this charge sheet to the Inquiry Officer/ Inquiry Committee, as the case may be.
Your written defence, if any, should reach the Inquiry Officer/Inquiry. Committee within the 
specified period, falling which it shall be presumed that you have "defence to put in and in that 
case an ex-parte action shall be taken against you.
Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

s

I
i

(Mahmood Khan)
Chief Minister Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Competent Authority

I



~7S-7S
^:Jhzie.d ^ Q■ X

To

THE WORTHY SECRETARY
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

PROSECUTION lOlYBER PAKHTOONKHWA
JIEPLY TO SHOW CAUSR MOTTrPSub: - 

Respected sir

With the ^eat reverence having honor to submits my reply to show 
cause notice vdth following fact That accused/ respondent posted/ 
transferred third time to hard area i.e district kohistan lower as 
district public prosecutor on 5/9/19 after assuming charge 
undersigned/accused faced very bewildering situation, neither any 
infrastructure nor found single supporting staff and prosecutor as 
well. As kohistan lower is the newly merged district where no 
ofndal buildings facility were exist which are the basic and primary 
requirement to run official prosecution affairs no residential 
accommodation facility was available for spending night in such 
woret circumstances and extreme climate of weather accused/ 
respondent performed prosecution court work and other ministerial 
staff duty by alone and performed all the required official work and 
court duty with zeal, diligence and devotion That the 
unfavorable/non congenial environment /situation in connection of 
official prosecution affairs has been brought in to the notice of D.G. 
Through letter diary NO^ 844.S Date 14/10/19 wherein all sort of 
unfavorable, non-congenial and uncontrollable offidal 
environment/ situation in detail were mentioned for redressal at 
war footing and the same has been brought in to the notice of RD 
HAZARA as well in black and white vide letterho DPP/KL/i420 on 
his visit on 14/3/2021 who physically paid inspection and noted all 
the exist hindrance but on the both forum no heed paid to the 
matter in question. After lapse of suffident period limited 
ministerial staff was provided who were un aware un trained to 
offidai affairs major factor which became hurdle/ hindrance in the 
way of offf dal communication with quarter concerned, 
lack/absence of basic amenities which were granted across the 
province but unfortunately not bestowed upon the district kohistan 
lower and in Absence of required communication equipment's/and 
devices etc become major hindrance to submits/convey the 
required data to the directorate and other quarter concerned in 
time. In existence of hurdles and major hindrance supra. In order to 
streamline the offidal prosecution affairs office order No 
DPP/KL/1472 dated 17/2/2022 circulated among the staff for

CamScanner



ailment/serious health issues along with medical prescriptions and 
its reports but surprisingly no serious and legally required heed 
paid to the sensitive health issue which become more severe and 
complicated due to carelessness of responsibles despite the fact that 
I have been advised medical and orthopedic specialists for complete 
bed rest and to a^oid long journey /travelling and to prolong sitting 
due to spinal stenosis(spinal cord problems) and its CT scan reports 
of government hospital dully submitted for qnnpathetic 
consideration along with other reports pertain to heath issues, 
which doctors advised for strict observation and carelessness

For
may

create more complication to health issues these facts have been 
brought in to notice of directorate time and again through different 
letters but in vain and till date no serious heed paid to the sensitive 
health Issues. And this major fact and realty has not been brought on 
the record neither by the RD ofRce HZAZRA nor even by the author 
of the inspection report who completely kept hide/concealed the 
fact about ailment and it correspondence made di^ng preceding 
months/years mentioned in show cause notice. And undersigned 
even in ailment condition had performed his official duty with zeal, 
devotion and diligence. And never availed leave without application. 
Copies of medicals reports/ prescriptions of government
hospitals are attached with different dates/months under
questioned of show cause notice i.e 2019/2020/2021/2022.
Copies of medical leave applications with different-
dates/periods under questioned of show cause notice supra
nttarhed years of 2019/2020/2021/2022. Contain 91 pages
AnexxureM/1

That the allegation mentioned in the show cause notice are 
equivocal baseless, against the facts and ground realities wherein 
major facts and realities have purposely, intentionally,deliberately, 
advertently, and malahdly been concealed from the directorate of 
prosecution.
That author of inspection report prepared a fake, fabricated report 
in hasty manner based on malafide and for gaining ulterior motive 
as in his detail inspection report mentioned that undersigned 
remained absent from the date of posting but surprisingly neither 
he had paid visit up to December 2021 but except RD HAZARA who 
physically paid visit on 10/03/2021 to the district kohistan lower 
along with waqas DyPP and undersigned discussed all the hindrance 
and hurdles existed in the way of ofhciai prosecution works and 
particularly mentioned the non-availability of infrastructure and 
non-availability of prosecutors and supporting staff and to this 
effect report was prepared and some snap shots were also taken as 
record for onward submission and proceeding in future.

CamScanner
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compliance of required monthly different form of data to directorate 
of prosecution.

As for as the allegation leveled against the accused/undersigned in 
show cause notice on the basis of inspection report Is concerned w. _ 
basdess, false^ frivolous, and against the facts and ground realities 
as the same allegation has been lalsely been imposed mentioned 
period under question undersigned was put to lengthy process of 
inquiry proceedings wherein I have been exonerated from the 
allegations and waxing twice for the same allegation are the clear 
violation of article 13 of the constitution of Pakistan 1973 as 
undersigned has been exonerated dirough notification mentioned 
below.

are

vide notificaH/yq no so(prosecution/l»31/HD/NQ-A^ta iff
Rehman DPP ICnhtQtan/2021 / from the chargas.
Notification attached for your kind perusal please annexure A

But despite the fact that again I have been charged for the same 
allegation which is against the article 13 of constitution of Pakistan 
1973. During the preceding year I have made several 
correspondence and sent monthly DATA regularly etc as required by 
directorate of prosecution and its record kept safe with monitoring 
cell and to other-stake-holders which required to be provided by 
responsible as its production are quite necessary to disprove the 
baseless allegations to this efrect appliodon has been submitted, 
vide diary DPP/Buner/no 476 dated 17/06/2023 prior to instant 
application similar nature of application already submitted to the 
directorate for positive response and for adequate reply which still 
awaiting.

As it has been mentioned above that late reply communicate to 
official letters etc due to non-availability of basic amenities and 
required infrastructure and it was quite difficult to kept official 
record in custody for further official communication to directorate 
and other quarter concerned therefore most of correspondence and 
data either misplaced or had not been received due to absence of 
infrastructure and basic amenities etc. in such like non congenial 
environment undersigned tried to his best to deliver official services 
etc therefore I also submitted reply to explanation letter issued 
from the office of worthy director general vide reference to letter 
DP/E&A/complaint/ 11925 dated 27/07/2022 reply to this effect 
submitted vide diary no 1676/DPP/KL/D 04/08/2022.

no

SimUarly during preceding years/period 
medical leave applications have been submitted regarding

in question several
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Conv gf rgpprr and some snap shots are attarho^ for vour kind
perusal Jplease. RP
That period mentioned in show cause notice under questioned 
undersigned regularly submitted all sort of official data regularly 
required by directorate of prosecution and information besides 
other correspondence made with RD office HAZARA and directorate. 
But surprisingly RD HAZARA did not pay any attention to signing 
the inspection report to its, contents and got shut his eyes and signed 
the report and purposely concealed the major facts, ground realties. 
During year 2022 undersigned made multiple correspondence 
besides monthly DATA on regular basis with directorate i.e letter no 
5476 dated 14/06/2022 ,no 64 dated 10/06/2022 and letter no 65 
dated lo/06/2022 and received to directorate vide diary no 5477 
and 5478 dated 14/06/2022 and to this effect letter has been 
submitted vide diary no 11972 dated 28/12/2022 wherein request 
for granting extension of time for proper reply to shpw tause notice 
due to scattered record as no infrastructure was provided nor space 
was available to kept record safe/secure and the same has expressly 
been mentioned in to the letter which still under process and verbal 
and written request applications made to directorate and other 
quarter concerned but still awaited for response.

Traced and recovered Monthly Data record/ and other
correspondence which were traced after hectic efforts are
attached for your kind perusal please.contain 32 pages
annexure.MDl to MD 32.

That on the day of inspection/surprise visit DyPP Mohsin Mustafa to 
district kohistan he warned/pressurized the official not to inform 
the undersigned for purpose of marking absence as he did 
previously to this effect on 06/07/2022 in official hours complaint 
letter submitted to RD .HAZARA to, his personal and official 
Whatsapp numbers and also sent in balck in white through diary no 
991/DPP/KL/Comp/dated 06/07/2022. but RD HAZARA wherein 
undersigned mentioned his unauthorized interference besides other 
negative and inhumanly propaganda for the purpose of humiliation 
of undersigned contents of complaint letter are below as for ready 

reference.
Regional director HAZMA division Abbotabad

Sub. Unnecessary /unauthorised Interfirence in district prosecution offldols affairs byyaur 
subordinate namely mohsin Mustafa prosecutor.

Respected sir

It is seriously been noticed that prosecutor namefy above made unauthorized interfirence witit official 
affairs besides the power eon/etred upon to regional director office wft/cft created serious hindrance 
/hurdles into the wqy rif smooth official affairs.

CamScanner



(E)
llis unnecessary intenctlon with staff and inviting them personaliy witimtin/bmlng undersigned 
and Issuing strange directions and try a biadcmalllng themfiirdiscurblng District prosecution 
offietalsaffiilrs Its also came into the kaowlei  ̂of undersigned that he extended abuse language and 

M baseless al e^tiansfbr degrading nty official status Into the mind, tyes of district prosecution
«dff‘ltlrrdeh^eoflntetferencewithl)aseoamalafldlyintentiondearfyladtcatesthttthlsphttned
visit after consultation with some ofntystaffmembersjar digging ditch hr creating offleial
hurdles/pnOdems far undersigned.

Hisi^terious cities based an malajide and achieving /gaining planned eonspirades fir ulterior
motive shall be brought Into thenoticeofh^h upsfirstrktiegalaetion.

And particularly his strange behavior and eaiual attitude towards undersigned is highly condemnable.

/t to reguesUdyou may kindly refrain him not to Interference In to Distrietprosecution
afpciais affairs but with accordance with law and parametersbestawed to FD Offee

But till date kept mum himself and no single disciplinaiy action has 
been taken and single heed paid to the matter neither he forwarded 
the complaint letter to the high ups nor he sought explanation to 
DyPP Mohsin Mustafa which clearly indicated their malafide, biased 
intention towards undersigned/accused.
Copy of the complaint letter nn qQI/nPP/Mf/rnmp/dated
06/07/2022 against DVPP Mohsin Mustafa Is attached for vour
kind perusal please.annexure .comp/01 
On day of inspection I.e 06/07/2022 Mohsin Mustafa DyPP along 

with Azeb Nazeer KPO against whom explanation /complaint of 
absence i.e on 4and 5/07/2022 was issued besides other 

explanations of willful absence to RD HAZARA but said KPO 

intentionally /deliberately did not submit his reply to explanation 

due to family friend relation with Mohsin Mustafa on refusal to Ole 

the explamatioh,complaf ht proceeding in retaliation Mohsin Mustafa 

DyPP threatened undersigned for dire consequences resultantly he 

prepared feke fabricated felse inspection report just for saving the 

skin of his family friend relative i.e Azeb Nazeer KPO kohistan lower.
Similarly explanations were called to APP Tasneem Zeb and naseem 

App for acquittal in bulk in the month of April 2022 besides the 

Other explanations regarding non cooperative attitude in connection 

of official affairs and court data etc but with connivance of DyPP 

Mustafe both PPs intentionally deliberately ignored all sort of letters 

on the directions and unnecessary .unauthorized interference of 

DyPP mohsin Mustafo to this effect RD office promptly informed but 

no action has been takeii yet and author of die complaint inspection 
report provided full scale illegal un lawful protection to the said 

APPs and to offleial. undersigned was also strictly directed in harsh 

manner to roll back ail sort of explanation initiated against both said
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PPs on refusal he again extended threat for ruining service career 

and official complications in which he succeeded by preparing fake, 
false, ^bricated, and against the facts and ground realities and 

misguide and misled the high ups hence instant show cause.

Copies of the eyplgnations letters anneyeH fnr perusal and fnr
further necessary p|pase.gontaln 21 p?|p.
ETW/1

Furthermore on day te 06/07/2022 of inspection when mohsin 
Mustafa enroute to district kohistan his car got badly accident and 
for its repairing/restoring he demanded huge/bandsome amount on 
refusal he threatened undersigned for creating official/service 
career complications in shape of removal from service and for other 
ofilcial complications in which he became successes with 
assistance/connivance of dealing hands.
That the said DyPP asked time and again on inspection day 
whether he is in possession of any written permission for inspection 
or just to harass the undersigned but he failed and reluctant to 
produce any permission letter from quarter concerned.
As for as my attendance to the courts is concerned to this effect 
undersigned had been issued office order no 59 dated 21/09/2021 
in order to stream line the official and courts works and duties have 
been assigned to all the prosecutors and officials to avoid hurdles 
and hindrance in courts and field works therefore no complaint 
from any courts and source have received nor any courts remained 
vacant by the prosecutors therefore undersigned was required to 
run official affairs as carried/carry in other districts of the province. 
Copy of the office order no 59 dated 21/09/2021 attached for
perusal. Annexure ETN
That during the questioned period in show Cause notice 
accused/respondent attended several meetings at difierent 
occasions were attended (1) with assistant director finance 
department on 17/06/2021. (2) with RD HAZARA vide minutes of 
the meeting no 109-120 2021/RD/HD/ATD 23/02/2021C33with PP 
Anti-Terrorism Court Abbottabad on 23/01/2021 in connection of 
FIR no 51 dated 02/10/1998 u/s 17(4) Harabah 324,353,148,149 
ppc and 6/7 AtA PS Pattan lower kohistan and case FIR no 38 dated 
03/09/1998 U/S 17(4) Harabah 6/7 ATA PS Pattan lower kohistan 
(4) with RD HAZARA 05/06/2021 in connection of official meeting 
to this effect attendance certificates were obtained and photo 
graphs of such events of different occasions were taken. (5)Meeting 
held with Budget officer iii Finance department on 28/01/2020 and 

28/01/2020(6) meetings held with police officers at different 
occasion/dates/periods in connection of police, prosecution affairs

es annexure

on
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' Rn A i on direction of worthyHAZARA is here by reproduce which were sent through
Whatsapp official group/personal Whatsapp numbers for 
informadon and for onward submission. And other meetings data 
are in safe custody of quarter concerned.

con to/ncrf fn the tetter issued from the office of worthy Director Cenerol
police fir submlssfon o/complete/Interim 2W CAfAfSij/rtem reference with the directlotu mentioned meeting was

"nceniedpo/fcBO^eerHiHterifnifKf  jp«<pco/(KA<&W(jfct«ftfte 
J^°‘^^’«t^^OttverbalfylssuedbytheAdvocateGenenilKhyberPakhtoonlihwadbeussedln

meeang held In the office ofCPOfirsubmlssion ofchallans within stipulated period mentioned 
in crpc and particularly discussed pendemyof cases witii police Worti^SP investigation Kbhlstan 
Lower assured about tiie submission t^cfto/faiu within stipulated period and providing required data 
and FISS etc along with complete ^naHm diallansfir CMMS except fresh registered eases previous 
Data has already been shared with directorate ofproseeutton which ffcoMW mlysingle case of2020is 
pending upon the order of high court mention. Meeting ended with eommibnent to cooperation in 
matters in the tight ofdlreetions/Instrvetions issued by the directorate and Advocate General Khyber 
pakhtoonkhwa.

MINUTES of the meeting will be submitted In detail wttii subject ofavaUabUliy oftieetriei^ 

21/09/2021

Atta UrRehman District Publlcprosecutarkohistan lower)

Copies of attendece certificates and photo graphs are attached
contain 9 pages annevnre AC/1

Late reply or delay in offidai communication, letters 
,explanations,or other correspondence if occurred neither It was 
intentionally, nor deliberately but due to complete absence of basic 
required offidai amenities and non-availability of infrastructure in 
district kohistan lower.
It is therefore humbly requested in the light of above facts and 
realities I may kindly be absolved/exonerated from tbe charges 
leveled against undersigned/accused as the same have been leveled 
on the basis of malaHde, against the fects and major facts and 
realities have been concealed purposely from the high ups as 
accused/undersigned never availed leave without application and 
performed duty with keen interest, zeal, devotion and diligence and 
always extended full scale cooperation to directorate and others 
stake holders.

Yours sincerely
Dated 01/08/2023

Atta ur Rehman 
Senior public prosecutor
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To

The Worthy Chief Minister

Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa

SUB TANSFER application ON MEDICAL AND ON
HUMANITARIAN GROUNDS

RESPECTED CHIEF MINISTER,

With a great reverence and having honor to address my request with 

following facts.

That the applicant is prosecutor of (BPS 19) in the province of Khyber 

Pakhtoonkhwa in directorate of prosecution attached with home and tribal affairs 

department. I was posted in district Hangu and district Dir lower (hard areas ) 

beyond the statutory period but again by the “ will “ of some prosecution 

officers of directorate transferred me third time to hard area i.e kohistan lower 

against the posting transfer policy which amount to clear and deliberate violation 

of prevailing law and policy.

That such intentional act of some prosecution officers of directorate with 

mala fide intention and for gaining ulterior motive which are on the record and 

they made me rolling stone for un known re^on.

That due to long distance traveling and non-availability of basic required 

requirement i.e official accommodation office infrastructure etc fall me in 

severe spinal cord problems which make me unable to prolong travelling and 

sitting and different government and private medical forum advised for 

avoiding prolong sitting and travelling. (Medical prescription can be provide if 

necessary) ■



. r That due to mala fide based transfer to third time Hard Area, family of 

apjylicant fall under severe mental stress and also badly damaged the 

educational affairs and health of children’s for which I knocked the door of all 
the quarter concerned for redressel of grievances but no heed paid to the matter 

hence approach to this forum for lawful favor.

That due to some prosecution officers of directorate having latent ill will 
^d they still busy to drag me in to different official issues, due to which 

applicant get fall in different sensitive health issues and facing unavoidable 

family affairs problems etc which cannot covered without my presence and 

extremely required my special attention and existence as no other alternate is 

available in family to look after all the affairs as stated.

It is therefore humbly requested I may Idndly be transfer to district 
Peshawar or any other district near to district Peshawar on medical, family 

issues, humanitarian grounds.

Your cooperation may save the health issues of applicant and may also solve 

the family affairs problems etc

Your Sincerely

r

District Public Prosecutor

Kohistan Lower -
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Mr. AZEB NAZEER,
Computer Operator 

Office of the DPP Kohistan (Lower).
Subject; EXPLANATION REGARDINGABSENTEE SHEET DATED 
04/07/2022.

Memo:
With reference to the report regarding Daily Absentee Sheet mentioned 
above, you Mr. AZEB NAZEER Computer Operator are hereby directed to 
clarify the said report which you have uploaded on TMS on 04/07/2022 
wherein you have articulated that DPP Kohistan (Lower) Mr. Atta ur 
Rehman was on casual leave, while rest of the Officers were present.
On the other hand the DPP Kohistan Lower has also submitted the Daily 
Absentee Sheet wherein he mentioned that one Dy Public Prosecutor, 
Assistant Public Prosecutor and Computer Operator are absent.
You are therefore, directed to explain position about dubious report which 
you have uploaded on TMS, within three-days as to. why disciplinary action 
may not be initiated against you under the E&D Rules of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servant Act 2011, by the competent authority.

RD/HD/ATD

t
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■
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No:il
•. (HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HAROON) 

Regional Director Prosecution 
Hazara Division, Abbottabad

:■

;
.*

Dated Abbottabad the

Copy forwarded for information to the:
1. Worthy Director General Prosecution Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Office record.I'l

I
1 I

) Regional Director 
Prosecution Hazara 
Division, Abbottabad
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To

. - RBBiorial‘‘direG^oi‘Hazara division Abbotabad SSl/DPP/KL/COMP/DA'reD 06/07/2022

Sub. Unnecessaiv/unauthorised iiiteifei ence in distri .t p rosecjtion officials affairs by your subordinate 
namely mohsin Mustafa prosecutor.

RB.’ipected sir

it is neriously been noticed that prosscutor nsmeW above made unauthorised interference witii officin! 
affairs besides the power conferred upon to regionaldirectorcfficj which created serious hindrance 
/hardies into the way of smooth official affairs.

His unnecessary interaction with staff and Irtvitinijtl-em persorallv vrithout Informing undersigned and 
issuing strange directions and try to blackmailing tii-m f&r disturbing District prosecution officials affairs 
its also came into the knowledge of undersigned t'Nit le extended abuse language and leveled baseless 
allegations for dei^rading my official status into the i-.ind, eyes of district prosecution staff.His such type 
of interference with base on maSafidly intention cl?arli' Ir dicates that h's planned visit after consultation 
with some of my staff merhbers for digging ditch for coating official hardles/problems for undersigned.

His such mysterious activities based on malafide and aciiieving/gaining planned conspiracies for 
ulterior motive shall be brought i.nto the notice of liigi; i.|js for strict legal action.

And particularly his strange behaviour and casual atlitucle towards undersigned is highly condernriabl;-!.

It is therefore reouested you may kindly refrain him not to interference In to District prosecution 
officials affairs but with accordance with law and parameters bestowed to RD Office.

Your sincere-

District Public prosecutor Irohistan lower

At pattan

06/07/2022
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To

Regional director Hazara division Abbotabad
NO 991/DPP/KL/COMP/DATED

06/07/2022
Sub. Unnecessary/unauthorised interference in distrit- 
prosecution officials affairs by your subordinate
namely mohsin Mustafa prosecutor.
Respected sir
It is seriously been noticed that prosecutor namely above made 
unauthorised interference with official affairs besides the power conferred 
upon to regional director office which created serious hindrance /hardies 
into the way of smooth official affairs.
His unnecessary interaction with staff and inviting them personally without 
informing undersigned and issuing strange directions and try to 
blackmailing them for disturbing District prosecution officials affairs its also 
came into the knowledge of undersigned that he extended abuse language 
and leveled baseless allegations for degrading my official status into the, 
mind, eyes,of district prosecution staff. Hfs such type of interference with, 
base on malafide intention clearly indicates that h's planned visit after 
consultation with some of my staff members for digging ditch for creating 
official hardies/probiems for undersigned.
His such mysterious activities basedjOn malafide and achieving/gaining 
planned conspiracies for ulterior motive shall be brought into the notice of 
high. Lps for strict legal action.
And particularly his strange behaviour and casual attitude towards 
undersigned is highly condemnable.:
It is therefore requested you may kindly refrain him not to interference In to 
District prosecution

I

I

I

officials affairs but with accordance with law and parameters bestowed to 
RD Office. Your sincerely

Atta Ur Reman District 
Public prosecutor 
kohistan lower
At pattan

06/07/2022

r



>
1 ... -•V
i

I

fesp-'ir ■ m<sA
:«.t*

V
B-V

.5

I *. -'*: :
AJ: *» .•r.! -'o^lct Public ProMCutof:;srji.vlowwKohUun,P»tt*n.., -'.

................
'^;^@y^Wdir(waided^-pi«.e{f^ RcSibnkI DtrWor Hiiars for

^‘'""• ■■ii^piariallon ii^ clear regarding aliet^an«;.There(ore, on that day 1 aliended

'tiieiffke of ft.'D Harart at Abbolabad afid after attending the jame, I again came lo Kohlstan lower at

••5*

-?..~CtBian3tlon Dii Abrence •.t
{,1 ! •W/ rc \

■\

^iiv ^-':V-'pattaii and reached the court prtml$e$on.6/7/2022.-;

EpISHil 

pfeifgpii
...........

“l^t

v*
cS'i

*.
! ^••

.. AZEBNAZEEft 
.'-; Coffl|KiterOpefator •

■L •.:
. f% i.

.V

i ;-•-v:- ts ]•■!

•*. .*.. .
i

r"
I

•• .* i :■ •:
»■

.i'
. ■:<

^7> .i

.'/•Js.*t

Vv-.

fcifeiSi®
A-

t
1 •> '*•

iilti
•i ■S?!

'!ail@£aSSS£eKBaRlSa5%(»«Sfi

mkmmmskrnsm

Wimm. 'i
1

'!
t /.*

{
A

I
,*»

r
;

li • /7i!
>1

s
“

t

•I
I

J;

>
i

■

;



\r^

^mM.- IlSli io •■• -i(■i
S^i is ;!|(?,w

i'iS'Z
1 £n

i>.if^ kofui

»sg9ss^^ii*fca@fep#»

t lW
¥,^5»’

•illr

S Sis
gfi-jj

liVw
^i’ iiT I!• jl

f^
l^^^

Si*wj

P»1
‘M5 lvJ •;■

?« S?
^a'A'TJ

iw*.• l«j [y
I-

twiî
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Thd District Public Prosecutur, 
KehUun Lower ut Pattan.

Subject; APPUCATIOH POK THKgS g^lCa <«AgMA^
W.B.P 14/07/2033 TO ie/OZ/agaai

II ■

1■*

! !■'!D««r Sir, .
1."•i

urgent clodiesiicI* is huiiitily sulifnillwl llutl tiue to some 

g bciiiuiiis, {will not bcublcio perfoniuny iliiilcs w.c.f M/07/2022 to 16/07/2022. Il
I;-;

tl is. Oiercfurv, retiiicaicJ iliji tfircc duys cusoul leave tndy kindly',' 

mcmiuiivd Jiiics & obliged.

. '1V > '
be gnuiied la nie fur the above i ■■1!

^1
i'l •'I

.'•Ji;-:

PaitbfuUy Yours,
i I
i

!■/

7
I tiI

i.l,A2£B NAZEER 
(Coinpuier Operator)

DPp Office, Kohlataa Lower ' 
at Pattaa.

Duted; 12/07/202?

I

. f:;

ij
i ’

fllS i,!
h’.hi

■:

:*

;•
f-

, 1 '

r.

'SlIBiiiiiiiiP'
■S: I I

; ;■ ».

MiO r]>-

} >
. 4
i ^ ■i.

r--. '
..I

I'i; I i-
1

•r: !* , !
hit
N
■ ! VI

.■I

tl! :1
■'1

:/
tt •

' : f



r

?■: • 4

:t )]:
»

i i
4'
i'. »*?

I
Irl'

Vi I w^-I ■'’m(f
4i • n.5^’J [>]i' .'v'S

mmWm
'K

- .r ‘ ■■

l:i *•>;;
r-tr ri:-i i* 1

ii®i»lI-; 1 Rf'
i- S?:?. • ‘ 1! • :.'2i*

• - ' ••• :.■■! .!;,S-'

'Al
■\

1. I *I
V'.- •,

Iv 7,rI ^^5• s•ir.V! . "V .1* •t » .*• s,:
i ;rfi!,. f** ri- ■*4 : ■;*•■

: -••. ;
i-j

■•■■ii - ■

i: r-; 4.; I'■■

tV/i ' ?!i’J V
4 * •'-,c\* *

f' *.

• ■■-'' • -- ...-••. I

^n'ri :

• 1>.
11 /i‘

i ••
I n
; j

'HI2I . ^ cXr•fe•r ;.* **.
i;. 4** • •>•»

1 llh
V;r 4

i .4'

m\ ■'IC . ;])
i.\ii ; .-.: .
0 i ? r

>•■.-• wv»': H-r-* / ,*•i '•
;'i4 ;»

4 *
i'i-?!•;

1 ■:-'Wf? ..! nI :I •, <

[oiA)

/
• !

‘i?*» !
J .

fc- I-;

m
f iiir '•i
r

f m}y:r.: fi •m.; i'iI- ■*f5r: } im I(•f mrHi . v<I ;-»-5•I
J

iji: M iVt

^ >^<*0 ■•p-p

mI-’ ;
I

'ii!’ tI fii(.,!-:
1 m.";! I

P'm m-: • . ! m^,. r.!''■ r .I. •mmrn^mmrni.

il 4

i. ’; I

4

I

a

?-••• •I

<1

a



J8Mir|
jovtoesoJd Sfnnd

*pMNV*3BfO "li
V * •pwmoeoJtsgM

__ ) ''W'm»!wi'jwaioi>2?2222SSIt‘«

‘tmiavnmid ’

K«'^rW«n*!'to>irt»<n(wi*a xvakU ^wz-ob ®m
uetsnio)! JBMOi

joviMsoJd oQqnd PtAsiQ

A||tyin!*d sinoA

^.y ‘Aepo\ UBj^ le UBwew

"'^orTeZ’SSSSSKr^^d
JJo3§STifip5uneH®5JBqo

UB|8WO>|J»Wn 
uoffnMgcJef PMP/0

snjsSaj^tstrTvFosz ‘^N em

(S) ■ i
4*



mr
h-

moms u| fuoiiB^II* sujeyod 
uojap Adojd jo| popu«;x9 aq 
u ot 9uip paisanfaai •joisjsqi

'‘pauj93uo9ia;jenb aift papinSqui
Vodu uofiMdsU) 8i|ej / jH||f3 os nSnOiqi pue sdn qSm olfl mo^J «3e»' ^11'®' 
punojS an P^nMV> Aiaewqnap' Aiiwoiiuawi ptrt Ai||6W pus siasj aqj WwJe

■ ' ‘ «|Bi' inojwHii '«a|Keq »i« uoneSaae pKOdiui «i|l sv -papailW «l« *P**“
sSuipeasoid o}tpiMM saMtd SuaianiP u| 8u(A| pue u^Mpuoo p3J9»83t U| aie

1- uj Muajap «i puB aoiiou Knra Moqi oi A|daj JO] Am«w« aainb »JB iiuaiufoop
tpfts io uoipnpoid pue »»iou «no «oil$ oiu| pasodtiii uopeteifB « ftwad

I PJ098J pue aauapv*/Aiauouiooop juBAajai/Bifp ajisinbaj Bin n*
ueismaH WW “I uon»5|unujiuo3 itpyjo joj p»J|nboj sBdlMtw JWO 

AjBfqejjBAfl uou/ipei oj 8np ^drvqSjq )0 oflpaiwoon oq»
JBMO]
pue Binptuitu)u| |0 
Djui S| M se' J9W01 UBWWoq WWP dj uicyod 8J»m suDpeSaue aqi «e tZWZl*®® 

. uo wpou aira Moqs «WM pwuoi it« | jaunq lap iqp IB jojnaMort 3uq«> 
n aBjeip loSupiri iBije leqi psniuqns »| i] awuaj^aj iciuS aip qilM

eirascnna

2Z0t*Zt«£O :paiBp W ............
m ApteJ jadoid M} auin jo uotsuaiK* fluptieiS JO| uepeailddeiianbay UMfdM

WMVHSM VWHXNOOlHNVdUaflAHM 
NOUra3SOHdlVll3N39bCU»UiaAHXl{OM

r,;
<1;;
i.

t

-i
••i'

I



• . ■ . il* '* 'I •

:•>

■-ii

*1111.j...

! .

•:>

idimtuio}
tf]]ZVN93ZV

I -
4

.t; MWOI.IIPI- 01 .Mui'i uii’Hp | 'SUIS5 3qi ampuflUF idijB puf peqoioqpv it gJP?PH o n JO 33I1JO SlU 

papu^He I Agp iri|l u(i ’aiojajoin' 9jupini.iiic 8utpjp3.iJ Kio uoi5njii03 at|i So!>iruj pup uO!iEiiB|ifsa 

10) ejemi Jouaoti iinmiili))! Aquowjo ajjijo oqi Aq papio spm i z;(jz7.''S “O jrm

■

'j{$p9]] idi^y

00 objituEtdxj ipafqns

'UPiiFd'OFK'UOM asA'OI

oi

A
•k

<9



f

'7

t

f

V

DMtfct Public Pmcuter 
Lower Koltlsun,Pattan.

»

. iubjecti' {ffPtlfflifffo*' o" Abwnce

RerpectedSIr,

'n)at cn S_7_2022 I was called by the oHIce of worthy Regional Krector Hatara for 
eipUnallon and making the confusion clear regarding attendance .Therefore, on that day I attended 

lh» office of fi.D Haaara at ^)tx>tataad and after atlendinH Itie same, I again came lo Kohtstan lower at - 

' pattan and reached the court premises on 6/7/2022.

AZEBNA2EER 
Computer Operatorr.
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DISTRICT »U! L!C PROSECUTOR OFRCE.LOtt'ER 
KOHfSTWIPilTAN>■■■

i.-

NO. 4?IS__.DPP/tK3

S';>
;'

Oafad.flWlon>'U
I

! • V ^
<t

*

To!

Ml Aziz Ahmed

Junior Clerh kohis^n lower

!--
Suti:willfuil absence

- It has been seriously notice dint sobn after tikirg'chsfBe as junior Clerk you show less interesi: in your 
oflicial duty and most.of you were found absence from yo if duly you were repeatedly warned i:o mend 

yvu' "^ind to'wards duty but you deliberately and inte:"tior .ally turn your cars deaf. Due toyour Qsual 
’^atliUide official work assigned to you badly suffered and d miagc.d the cfticisi rccutaftir.towards high 

upi of prosecution..

Yo -iaretherefore directed to ensure your presence al:riffiiBinirii»di3telyfltlvjri(»'isi»dl;iciplinari:' action 

shall be taken against you.

Be'ldes attendance in office you are required to subrr it ev:ii uiatlon to urde'^igned nsgardlng your 
absence wthin three days.!

f Altii Ur Rdimim
i

District Public prosecutor
i

[(ijliistan bwer
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Dlin-f iia PUBLIC PROSECUTOR OrFICE, LOWER 
K^IHirfAN PATTANr
Ki:i. la Dpp/LK

OilteiJ. 17^-2021

Rdmhder

T(i Mr Ailijunior Clerck 

Kuhistan loweratpattan

Sub; prepiiring registers for keeping different pi*a!«ciiUonoftidais records

In order to avoid further complications/ hindrance/obitades in the way of prosecution official affoirs in 
dliitrlct you are again directed to prepare monthly Datii report and others data required liydlrertorate 

. ol prosecution you were directed Time and agairs for k-jeping records of different official doojments and. 
records I. a registers /books for dispatch /retaining rec ;rc s of FIRS received from different police 
si srions and other relevant registers to the offlo!

Blit till data you didn't pay heed to the matter and yoi- ini entionally and deliberately avoided all the 
verba! and written directions which dearly indicating your lack of interest in district prosecution offidals 
aflairs.

Tfierefore you are directed to prepare all the relsv-mt registers at war footing for keeping different 
official records.

In njse of f ailure and non-COMPLIANCE, maLter jVinlii t laid down before the competjnt authority for 
further actiai.

You are further directed to provide all sorts of data pertains to prosecution officials affairs of district to 
KI'O Mr Ateb Nazeer for making entry in the CMMi as competent authority has taken serious notice in 
delay of entries of challans in CMMS. and make cooiiriije iiaison with concerned repretientative of police 
deputed for forwarding police challans etc to the pros xution.

A’tta Ur Rehman

DisMct Piibitc prosecutor

Kohistan lower
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) Ma: 138 l»3M)PPn.K
DiitadLcwwfKohMtn laOMOK

The
DiaiMPro$Kutloa 

Lower kohtslBnIt& n
• r V.

AOASir.
Yesterday nunn- pertoin to inienia) po^ng /transfer nude under your Und 

direction was discuss^ whereas 1 have expittsed my coocem about your 
curreol internal posting /transfer mder wherein one of your subonUnaie 

deputed to Pistricl prosmtion forpolira and pnucculion liaison nTfaira 

namely. NOOR SAMAD ASI has been transfeiTed.

In the present sKiurio, this office has no any other competent trainetf skilled 

'efficient peraonand his rentoving /transfer nuyctcaie serious hunlles' 
hindrance in police, prosecution liaison and offida) affairs.

As our junior Clerk hr quite uiuraincd and unawoiv in district prosecution 

officials affain particulorly coIlectitA of requirad data for quarter coocented. 
‘Dierefoie requested the police official named above may kindly be dropped his 

name from the internnl posting /transfer orderin’ smooth prosecution offictal 

affairs and in the best interest ofpublic as well.

»

CrRehfflan

OWrkt Pid>nc ProMCiitor 
LawarKohiitaia
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^ '
The No; iag/202g/DPP/LK 

Dated Lovw krfUstan'. d^Q7i^2gDl^ticiPnsecuUon
lowa’Kohistan

To

1^;^pifeetpr;6m^ pTMeeu^ 
Home.&THbai'Affatnb^aitmeflt 
khyberiPakhtunkhwe. Peshawar.

Subleefc ATTENDgMCE OF THE OPFinPRR/nPHntai g

Respected Sb;:

Kindryjrefer tb ybur good-office telephonic direction 
regarding attMdance df the offjcer^pfflcialSi MIovy. js.the requisite 
iiifontiaUbh asidesired.,
&Ne. NanwOf

Offleer/orfleisi
DesisMtim ’Status

1. AttaUrRehman DPP .(»IC/L

2.' ZeeshanTal OYPW ONC/L
3. Tatneamleb APP P

4. !Azeb Nazser COMPUTER
pPEFMTpR

P

5. AatzUUah JUNIOR CLERK P

6. AlKhil CtMfoor SWEEPER. P

7. :S8if:Ur.Rehiraii CHOKIDAR P

iCopy,i1br Ihfomtation::
Regional D]reetof:Prasecution,.KazarB DMsion. 
OffibeCopy.
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DIRECTORATE OF PROSECUtlOW. 
GOVERNMENT OF;KKYBER.PAKHTUNKHWA

HOME 64 TRIBAL AI'FAIRS DEPARTMENT
No.DP/ a I ./. i M.feS I ; .

Dated PeshawarthenF^'^ i A, I 
Office Lsndline#b91-9212559:

y
hiC|>s://pFoscculioii.kp-EOv.pk/

. 'V.

r:;
■ i'

ii

1 iie t'lectiun Officer (Prosccu(ioii), 
rioinc Si Tribal Affairs Dcpartineut, 
Kh\'ber Pakhtunkhua, Peshawar.

.

Siibjc-cC niSCTPLlNARV PRQCEEDikGS AGAINST HAFIZ:. MUIIA^
U/VROON TMK THEN REGIONAL DiRECTOR PROSECUTTON 

HjVZARA DIVISION ABBOTTABAD PRESENTLY Dl^TRlO' PUBIJC 

PROSRCirrOR. upper KOHISTAN ms-!t.9v

Wilh relcrciice tj your good office no,tjflcaion-'No:: So (PrbSecut'fohj/HD/l- ■ • ' 
lt'-.|:. !!ufl/ ivl. Haroon ur.ieo 15-11-2023, ihe jnciuii-y Report is encloseU herewith for i: 

r iicee.s.sa:y aciioii, plciisc.

■■

!

(|VIaliR Tariq Bakhsh)
Director Administration/Inquiry Officer ■ 

Directorate of Prosecution, _
Khyber Pakhiunkliwa.,

)
S

•pyfonyarclcdfvr in/oniialion to;’
!- PS io Additional ChiefSecrecary Home&TAsDepartment.,

<

/“'-S

■

(Malift Tariq Baklish)
Director /|.dministration/ Inquiry Officer 

Directorate of Prosecution, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa:

••<r'

' . .
iional 

.Dsy25 

' ll-Ot*

ird2-'«.

,.ri4ia
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INQUIRY REPORTs

■ JDISCIPLINARY PRQCREDINGS AGAINST HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

IIAUOON THE THEN REGIONAL DIRECT' ^R PROSECUTION HAZARA
Siii)ji.‘c(:

DISTRICT PUBLICPRESENT :.YDIVISION ARROTTABAD
aKPROSECUTOR. UPPER KOHISTAN (BS-19) iMyIshiliM

An inquiry comniillce was constituied by Ihe Competent Authority vide Notification
Hafiz Muhammad Haroon, the^.I AmicxurL' “I”) for holding a dcnovo inquiry against accused of(i 

ilicii Regional Director, Prosecution presently District Publicj Prosecutor Upper Kohistan: The 

hackgi ound of the case is that the accused officer was charge-sheeted on the following statement of

:iccr
i'.

mWalicgalions/charges: -
Thai you failed to vMspec, the ojfice of the fdstrict Public Prosecutor. Kohistan 

' Lover, and have not informed Ihe office of voUhy Director General Prosecution.
Khyher Pakklimkhwa refictrdins willful absence in respect of Mr. Atta-w-Rehnmn.
DPP Lover Kohistan and his staff from 05-09-2019 till Ihe inspection date U 1(1-07- _ .
2022 except 03 days an different occasions as per report dated 20-05-2022 o/iVurf 

Mustafa. Deputy Public Pro.seculor posted at Regional Director Offee.

mi. mi44I

.Mohsin
Haeara Division at AbboUabad.

2. Thai us per the mandate given to you under Pie Prosecution.Act, 2003, you are 

re<iuired to inform the office of Worthy Dirbcior General Prosecution Kbybcm 

Pakhluiikhva.

|»|

iM
PROf^K.i'.niNGS:

Charge slicei and sluicinenL of ulksations duly signed by the Competent Authority 'vas 
.served upon the accused officer (Annexurcs “II”, “HI”)- In response to the.said charge sheet and ^ 
.uuemcm of allegations the accused officer relied on the earlier defense Anncxure.“IV”. submitted 

jncviously to the inquiry committee along with some additional documents. The accused mficer^ 
then called by the insiai:. i^>quiiy .committee in Uie office of Capt ® Kamran Ahmad Afridt CPAS-20) 

. Special Secretary P & DD (Inquiry officer) through a letter annted as Annexure “V”. The accused 

officer appeared before the Inquiry Committee on 20-11-2023 and 22/11/2023, and he was pot to 
V arious questions regarding the inquiry. Mr. Naeem Ullah, Deputy Director of Complaints 

(Dcparlmenlal Representative) was also present during the inquiry proceedings.

iBwas

•IS• f
I
3.

1itArk'r.ROUND
The accused officer joined the Prosecution SeMce on 28-11-1998 as an Additional 

Public ProscciUor/Addilional Government Pleader in BPS-17, having a serv'ice record of almost 23 

and is rctlccied at Serial.4- of lltc final seniority list of.BPS-19 officers as it stc^od on 12-CI-

mm m
M

vears
:o:2.

Ever since his appointment, he remained pushed at diflerent stations in.cludir.g vw hui-J ..rcu
efiected in his profile card. As n. *Disiricts as and when dircc'.ed'posted and on each rc-.-ision, as i

.21:.
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^ -.No red ink entry in his dossiers or disciplinary procendings against the oflicers had been ;

erv'ice which implies that he has ainitiated against him during the entire length of his j

colorful service record and to the satisfaction of his superiors.
1 he accused officer was posted as Regional Director Prosecution Hazara Diviaon at

' r

Abbottabad on 07-12-2020 while was posted out oh 15-09-2022, whereas allegations 

contained in the charge sheet regarding wilful absence in respect of Mr. Alta-ur-Rehman the • •
then DPP Lower Kohisian is w.e.f 15-09-2019 i.e. 0! year &■ 03 months prior to his posting as 
Regional Director, therefore the answering accused ca^ot be held liable for the. period of 
absence of said officer, prior to the posting ‘Of answering accused as Regional Director 

Prosecution, as it would be against the spirit of l^atural Ji^tice.

'), it is luitlier noted tiiat the answering accused officer, :oon after his assumpfion of duty as 
Regional Director Hazara Division visited various Disirict field offices, and detail of such 

visit-s was furnished by the miswering accused, which w'as further'confinned by Liaquat Ali. 
presentiv posted as Assistant Director IT in the office of Regional Director Hazara Division 
Annexurc “VU”.

7. It is iiotcwonh) that allegations contained m para # 1 c f the charge/statement of allegations 
agtiin.si the accused officer for not informing the offit e of DG Prosecution regarding the 
absence of Mr. Alta-ur-Rehman the then DPP Lower Klhistan w.e.f 07-12-2020 i.e. date of 

assumption of charge of the accused officer cannot be substantiated as well as the accused 
officer deputed his subordinate officer Mr. Waqas Ashraf Dy.PP to inspect the office of DPP 

Lower Kohistan on 10-03-2021 (statement recorded as Annexurc .“IX”). wherein the said 
officer confirmed the presence of DPP Lower Kohistan at Pattan. Furthermore, Ihe.accused 

oflicer liimself inspected various field offices as per the' list annexed herewith, including the 
oillce of DPP Lower Kohistan, and had communicafed/transmilted inspection reports thereof 
to the competent authority from time to time. j

o. As per the list Annexurt “Vll” the accused officer eitlier himself or through his subordinate 
officers, had conducted 27 (twenty-seven) inspection vi: its to various field formation offices 

,, in the 08 Districts of Hazara Division during-his tenure of 01 year & 09 months which reflects 
that the accused officer had performed his duties painstakingly by prioritizing cumbersome 

Districts 'there there was abuiidant workload as compared to newly created/smaller Districts 
like Upper Kohisian, Lower Kohistan & Kolai.Palas Koh stan.

9. A comparative study of the number of cases registered it the year 2021 & 2022 reveals that a-
total number of 27344 FlRs were registered in 08 Districts of Hazara Division in the year
2021, wherein 743 FlRs were registered in Lower Kohistan, while in the year 2022 total
number of 26685 FlRs were registered in Hazara Division wherein 603 FlRs were registered • !
in Lower Kohistan, wliich implies that the accused officer had rightly prioritized his visits 
need basis. !

10. It is apt to mention that ilic report regarding tlie wilful absence from duty of Mr. Atta-iu- 

Kehnian DPP Low'er Koltislan was also communicated to the competent authority (Director 
General Prosecution) vide various letters and inspection reports issued in the year 2022.

.

;r
or

ng .
fcf

seen 

. ir no 
•ificer 

Ita-ur- 
y been

post of

tpast.
on ,• •

■ (cM



mm
IIinspection report of Mr. Mohsin Mustafa. Deput>- Public Prosecutor, RD Office Hazara 

m who is a subordinate officer to the answering accused, on the direction of RD (under 

of power and distribution of ^^■ofk) visited the DPP office Lower ■ 
duly forwarded to the Director General Prosecution for further

in that accused officer had not •

, Atta-ur-Rehman, DPP Lower

111. The 
Division 
'he spirit of delegation■ '■B

mKinhisuin and the same was 
iK-ecssary action being a competent forum, therefore, the quesU 

informed the then DG Prosecution regarding the absence of Mr
s

Kohisian from duty is not fortified by facts on record.
absence of Mr. Atia-ur-Rehman, the then DPP Lower Kohistan, 

predecessor of the answering accused officer.. The DPP Lower Kohistan was proceeded 
tally at that time, but was exonerated from tlje charges vide mfication No.

-ur-Rehman DPP Kohisian Lower/2021 doled 16-09-202}.

osted out at that time for reasons best known to 
the same case- inquiry

also.reported by the 'was
i:. fhe

against departmen
Sllirroseaiiior).'!-3I/HD/i\Q-Alia

.virile DPP lower Kohistan should have been
tlie 'cnncemed officials at Ute Directorate of Prosecution later on in

i-.ritiated against the accused officer, which presumably was not the just 
.pp,o»cl. a„d sheep westege ofime de expense of the Provinejal Go.erantent. thus, eone.tned

pmcersaiDirectorateotProsecuiionfailedtoaetprudentlya.|djud.eioasly. p
„ is also »ie«0„hy that .he answeting aeeused offleer bad also convened Divisional based

(copies submitted by the department

eiasa '

proceedings were

as Annexure
meetings of District Public Prosecutors x. u- . . ^
•'X") at rcuular intervals, wherein Mr. Atta-ur-Rchman, the then DPP wer o i ^ ^

-_^fnpe,s.„ally alended only 02 of die Sind meetings held on 13-02.2021 mtd 05-06-2021 whde tn 
^ of Ihe meetines, he depomd his s„b-opdina,= off.eeps .0 attend sdeh mee.tngs mtd same 

also commoniealed lo the Direetorte. The answering aeensed also issued explanal,on 
,0 the DPP Low or Kohislat, (copies submitted by the a.sweping .ccused..nd_smne nave 
eriited by a Depattmental representative) but no aotion was taken by the eompetenl

i.eDGProsecuiiou,fjiiectorateofProsecution. I ^
cased verified the absence of Mr Atta-ur-Ilehhman. DPP Lower Kohisu-ii y

inspcotion!but he personally visited Uwer -
Kohistan to eonOrm this laotum. The same had been brouLh. to the no.iee i d.» Di^ 

General Proseeution, Khyhe, Pakl.tonkhwa, Peshawar being the compete,tt authon^ for doing 
,he needful as per law in tenns of EdtD rules 2011, hut hf didn’t initiate umJ Oust t.me for

best known to him.

rest
were

letters
been ve

Ibruiu
14. The answering ac

only deputing his sub-ordiiiaie officcre for

Opp-^ttCc/}

not

reasons
ior. officer in BPS-19, who has been

artmental proce^ings for no .
15, Be that as it may. the answering accused is a semor.

humiliated and disgraced by indulging him under useless dep
. However, if there was any. lapse on the part of the accused officer 

.petent authority regarding thh wilful'absence of Mr. Atta-ur- 
Lower Kohistan, then he (ansjvering accused) .has already been

al Director to a subordinate post of

apparent fault on his part 

lor not informing the com

Rehman, the then DPP
penalized by IransfeiTing him from a senior post of Regiotl

where he had already served for 03 years m the recent past
DPP, that too, in upper Kolustan

Kim-

.ev ^1d3r?’
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iinl'i. Deputy Director Complainls/deparimental representative, during the entire course of • 
e Ilf the accused officer, there had been no red ink enir.' in his dossiers or no disciplinary 

.iiiry had been initialed against him during the entire length of his service. The only exception is 
■r. lOTuoing inquiry when he was posted as Regional Director Hazara Division (BPS-20) vide 

■.-'■.iilcation dated 24.! 1.2020, in his own pay scale.
It is to be noted here with grave concern that when tlie d< partraental representative was, asked

innut the issuance of any rulcs/notification explaining the Job description of the Regional Director, it
V. .1-, revealed that no notification of any Job Description, whalsoi ver was formulated or issued. It was

ruriher inibrmed by the departmental representative that a total number of 07 posts of the Regional
Directors were created on 23-06-2014, whereas the first Regional Director Hazara was posted on 22-
03-3018 vide Notification No. SO(Prosecution)HD/l-2/2018A^CJL-I (Annexurc “VI”). However, .no
iob description whatsoever vvas notified till the year 2023. I '
^ The accused officer upon posting as Regional Director Prosecution irispected, various field ..
olTices ol' Hazara Division located in 08 Districts .either himself or through his subordinates on

various dales aad iraiismittcd such inspection reports to the office of DG Prosecution as per directions
of the competcni authority. Tlie detail of such inspection reports was furnished by the answering
accused in his written defense which was furtlier ratified by Liaquat AH, Assistant Director IT,

RD office 1-lay.ara which is anne.ved as Anne.vurc “Vll”. The aiswering accused was posted out on 
' ... ilte erounds of inefficiency that he failed to inform the office of DG Prosecution regarding the willful

.ihwnce from duty of DPP Lower KohislaiiMr. Aua-ur-Rehman.

i%
i-i

f-/
u

:
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5

ICHARGE #1KI I»LV OF THE ACCUSED OFFICER IN RESPONSE TO
The accused officer in reply to the charge sheet/stalemint of allegation stated that he took 
of the post of Regional Director Prosecution Hazara Division "on 07-I2-2Q20._whereas 

a. c.'csiioii!: contained in the charge sheet regarding willful absence in respect of Mr. Atta-ur-Rehman 
Dl’P I m.’cr Rohistan is w .e.iH.aJhia2i3iS, therefore, the onswermg accused cannot be held liableJbr 

'.he period of abscnce of said officer prior to his posting as Regional Director Prosecution.
5 ' Upon assuming charge on 07/12/2020 the answering accused started visiting District field
i, 'i.ormaiion otTiccs of Hazara Division including the office of DPP Lower Kohistan himself os well as 

rluougli his subordinate officer, who at that time was found present and inspection, report in this 
, respect was communicated to the office of the then DG Prosecution Annexurc “VJII”. He fu'ther 
C siaied iliui the said officer was also seen in a divisional-based njieeting of District Public Prosecutors 

lick! under the chairmanship of the answering accused in his of ice at Abbottabad and in this respect, 
miiHites of ilic meeting were accordingly communicated to the office of DG Prosecution. .

However, when the answering accused received complaints regarding the absence from duty

of said an officer from different quarters i.e. D&Sl Lower Kohistan, DPO Lower,Kohistan, SP
Investigation Lower Kohistan, etc., and specially when said tl e officer failed to submit a reply to

various correspondences sent to him by the answerin' accused .vide ■ leitur. I'io. 292-
r ■

’’OIURD.'HD/ATD dcilcd 06-08-2021, leilar No.330-32/2()21/RD/HD/ATD dated 22-09-202], 
04-97/2I)22.^1(D/HD/aTD dated 17-02-2022 (copies whereof were also sent to DG 

Prosecution as well as PS to Secretary Home KP), answering accused deputed Mr.,Mohsin Mustafa;

■

i ! C

1
11i.
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rls

■■p
■

L-ircr :.i>.

7-.



/

f ?'ublic Prosecutor of his office vide letter No. 75/2022/RD/HD/ATD dated 09-02-2022 

. -rpiisc visit to the office of DPP Lower Kohistan who found Mr. Atta-ur-Rehman DPP Lower •: 
.•••oliisinn absent .Irom his duty. The then Director General Prosecution was duly informed via 

-pcciion reports sent vide letter No. 90-91/2022/RD/HD/ATD dated - 14-02-202'’ 147- • 

2022/liD/HD/A'rD dated 22-03-2022. 28D-81/2022/ltD/Hi?/ATD dated 29-06-2022 & 320- 
2li22/RD/HD/A'rDdated25-Q7-2022.

The answering accused furtlier stated that the then DG Prosecution was alre'ady in the 
knowledge of the absence from duty, of tlie said officer namely Mr. Atta-ur-Rehman DPP Lower 
Koliislan prior to the posting of the answering accused as Regional Director Prosecution Hazara 

Division as his Predecessor & DPO Lower Kohistan. had also informed the their DG Prosecution •, •. 
regarding his absence from , duty, which record can be req lisitioned from the Directorate of 
I'ro.scciiiion if so required.

to pay a

(

RF.PLY OF THR ACCUSED OFFICER fN RF.SPnN.SP. TO CHARGER

Similarly, the answering accused in response to charge # 2 of the statement of allegations 
• staled the same to be baseless and arbitrary. He further submitted that charge # 2 could not be 

suhsianiiatcd for the reason that the ajiswcring accused officer had timely informed the. office of 
Director General Prosecution vide various letters referred to above.

I he answering accused additionally submitted tliat allegations leveled in the charge sheet 
against him are not only fanciful but based on malafide grounds as no.job description, whatsoever, 

vvas notilled by the competent authority fill issuance of transf tr/postihg Notification dated 15-09-' 
2022. He further submitted that the ongoing inquiry was initiated after the submission of '• 

dcpurtinental representation filed on 19-09-2022 against his illegal transfer to Upper Kohistan issued . 
vide Notification dated 15-09-2022 but instead of giving a'leply to the same, the department initiated 
punitive proceedings in ilie shr.pe of ongoing departmental p oceedings. He also mentioned that 

—•? answering accused is made subordinate to Eisjunior which is the worst example of discrimination and •'
victimization.

KINnrNCS:
J

[}.v taking into consideration all the relevant facts and records of ongoing inquiry it reveals
■ ihai:-

1. Total number of 07 posts of Regional Director Prosecution was created vide Notification No 
BO-1 n/PD/2-4/2013-201 dated 23-06-2014, whereas thfe first Regional Director Hazara was 
posted on 22-03-2018 vide Notification No. SO(Proseculion)HD/l-2/2018/VOL-I (Annexure 
“VI”),

2. No job description, whatsoever, was notified till the year 2022-23.
j. The accused officer joined the Prosecution Service bn 28-J1-1998 and has a service record of 

almost 25 years which is reflected in SerialT4 of the final seniority list of BPSt19 officers fis it 
.stood on 12-01-2022.

(P LoU
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' ' . nMMF.M)ATIONS
Keeping in view ihe aforementioned analysis, both the icharges against tlie angering accused . 

STAND DISPROVED i.e.
Charge «1:- Failure to visit'inspect the offic of the District

Lower Kohisian and to reveal wi ful absence from duty in respect of 
Mr. Atla-ur-Rehman the ihenDPP'LowerKohistan: and

■ f
Public Prosecutor,

Failure to inform the office of Director General Prosecution,, KhyberCharge # 2:
Pakhtunkhwa as per the mandate of the Prosecution Act, 2005

Authority to exonerate.the accused 

;gations in terms ofRule-MfS) oflhe
The committee unanimously recommends the competen 

ol'iicer from the charges levelled in charge sheet/statement of all 
Khyber Paklitunkliwa Government Servants (Efficiency Sc Discipline) Rules 2011.

/
• /

Capt® Ks^inran Ahnicd Afridi (PAS-20) 

vSpccial Secrcta^ P & D department 

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Mr.Turiq BaUsh (BPS-19)

Director Administration, Prosecution 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar . , , 'giii' It'S

m
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notice
__ _ .^T ni: SHOW,issss^.

pakhtunkhwa fvND RECEIVED.^—__:: 

04.02^2023.

1
<'

• /•
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Dear Sir,
;t/statement ofhumbly submits raply to bhat^e shea

answering acixsed hiThe

allegation as follows-.*
bmitted that the answering

1 /That in reply to para # 1 of slatemen prosecution Hazara Division on
' accused took charge of the post of, Reg ^ regarding wilful! absence

07-12-2020. whereas allegations containe 15-09-2019. therefore,
. respect of Mr. Atta-ur-Rahraan DPi^^t^ow. —^ ^ -

the answering accusec|..cpnnQt^e.bed liable fo ,,P , .
L isib. b!: Rb„oL Olrebtbt P— 

ud loch Ohatgb of the pest, he started vlsitmg 

DWisicn and also Inspected office

that time was teund pmsenl, may be .eportwas
resatdiha visit to Kohistan and .n te ^ e* 

the office of the then L,G prosacutton 
hern tout the said otfiaer was also seen Ih l
prosecutors held ur.dar the cha.rman.hrp tl oommuuicatcd to

Abbottabad and in this respect minutes 0 m Bering accused received ^
0, dG P-ecuticn. H»eve,,(^en Lent puarteis

-7 conjplainfs'regDtcin-l 'Sbsence.Sram dmi o^ s ^hhistan etc

D&SJ Lower Kohistan, DPO Lower .0 . ,

end when said officer failed to dated 06-06-2021, latter
answenng accused vide letter NO. g4.97/2022/RO;HD/ATn

No.330 32fi02i;RC;HD(ATD dale qq Prcsscutiun as Wei! as P3 to
dated 17-02-2022(=opies Whereof were also sen. oDG^

Secretary Home Kh, answering absent from his ^ •
Lower Kohistan and found Hr. Atla-Uf-.e p a,.,,..!,,;, was duly inlormed via

,0, and in tois respect the then ,ated U-02-2C22,1d7- <-

inspection report sent vide ^ 2a6-31/2022/RD/HC;ATD dated 29-no-z3X

_AZl2Q2'^m:P>f'^ - V ( rtinent to mention that tire me".

of said officer

tite answeringAs soon as 
District based field formation 

Kohistan. who ataccus 
offices of Hazara

of DPP Low^'’
that he got prior information 

communicated to
■■5

:',iSi
lii

&1
i.e.the offices

liI
I

■>

•'%
S£>ti

DG Piosscution
'6
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namely Mr. AUa-ur-Rehman DPP Lower Kohistan prior to the posting of answering,.-, 
accused as Regional Director Prosecution Hazara Division as my Predecessor^ 

well as DPO Lower Kohistan had also informed regarding his absence from duty, 
which record can be requisitioned from the office of DG Prosecution, if so required. 
Thus, charge contained in para # 1 of the statement of allegation cannot be 

substanUated for the reason that the then Director General Prosecution was well
informed regarding absence of said officer. Annejfi/res a/B as fb/Zoivs;-

, ; ’ '-v I ■ - .f '-■ ' '

i •)

<
t-!

ANNEXUREDESCRIPTION
ACopy of charge assuipption report
BInspection report conducted on 10’03-202i
Cletter No. 292-94/2021/RD/HD/ATD dated■06-08’2021
Dletter No.330^2l2021/RD/HD/ATD dated 22-09-2021
Eletter No. 94-97/2022/RD/HD/ATD dated 17-02-2022

Inspection report dated 14-02-2022 
Inspection report dated 22-03-2022

>.
G/
Hfnspecdon report dated 29-06-2022
I/nspect/on report datep 25-0^-2022.

/2.; That the charge contained. In para # 2 of the statement of allegations is baseless, 
arbitrary and could not.be substantiated as well for the reason that the accuseu officer 
had timely informed the office of Director General Prosecution vide various letters 

referred to above. ]

i •

3. Tliat allegations ieveilea in charge sheet against answering accused are not only 

fanciful but based on malafide grounds as the ongoing inquiry coupled with another 
inquiry were initiated after submission of departmental representation filed on 19-02- 
2022 against his illegal transfer to Upper Kohistan issued vide Notification dated 15- 
09-2022., b’ut-ifistead of giving /eply'.td the Same, the dfepartmehl initiated puriuve 

proce.edings in the shape of ongoing departmental proceedings etc. Copy of 

departmental representation is annexed as AnnexureJ.

j
■}

i

f

4. That fact of the matter is that all these proceedings were carried out by the Ex-Director 
General Prosecution in consequence to letter No.402-406/2022/RD/HD/ATD dated: 
13-09-22_addressed to the then Director General Prosecution by the answering 

accused during his posting as- Regional Director Prosecution- Hazara Division, wherein 

he referred letter No. SQ(Budget)/HD/3-1/Pros/2Q21 dated 04-1Q^202Tofthe Finance 

Division and requested the then DG Prosecution to handover duly approved new 

vehicle for, th-i ofijoe Qf-^jRegiona^ Ditecior Prosecution Hazafa Division- as provided b
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v'i - -other Regional Directors and even newly posted junior DPPs in the Province, but an 
^ old vehicle was provided to the office of answering accused, whose engine was ev^,^ 

seized during its transmission to RD office Hazara Division. Moreover the answering 

accused liad incurred an amount of approximately 150000/- (One lac and fifty 

thousand} over the said old vehicle from tiis own pocket after taking permist ion frorh 

the then Director Administration, Directorate of Prosecution and that payment is also
was

-if' y
\Kr

pending till date. It may emphaUcally be mentioned here that answering accused 

appointed/transferred to. t|ie post of Regional Director Prosecution on the basis of 
seniority: cum 'fitnUs as per section 9 of Civil Servants (Appointment. Promotion & 

Transfer) Rules 1989, being reflected at serial f4o. 04 of the seniority list and it is 

i astonishing enough answerlnn accused being senior most officer has been ^ 

^ ^ I replaced with a junior officer reflected at serial No. 24 of ftie list whose Performance 
1 Evaluation Report (PER) is yet to be recorded by the answering accused. Moresn 

I against the said junior officer the answering accused has submitted inspection report 
.jJ^dated 13-09-2022. which was overlooked & filed by the then DG Prosecution without

taking any acUon. However, the answering accused is posted in an inferior rank as 

compared to his previous designation i.e. Regional Director, that too in a hard area i.e. 

Upper Kohistan where he has already served for 03 years recently w.e.f 20-03-2017 till 

10-02-202D, so by way'ibf the transfer order,' accused officer is made subordinaTs to 

his junior which is the worst example of discrimination and victimization. Copy of 

written defence taken in inquiry proceedings dated 10-01-2023 is annexed as
i

r
Annexura K.

;1

to mention here that answering accused is in last fe;-;;5. That it will not be out of place
years of his service and is going to be superannuated soon ccuplc-d v^ith tna laci tlial

he is in promotion zone to BPS-20, but despite this fact just to humiliate and frustrate 

the answering accused, he has been relegated, side-lined, replaced by a juniur-officer, 

posted in a far flung hard area where he has already served and being victimized by

without any equitable reason. When the

if

t;--

(i
JL"

PS

Binitiation of departmeF|jtal proceedings 
competent authority itself starts cherry picking by deliberately ignoring and overlooking 

senior officers within the same cadre/department, in appointment, promotion and 

exercising powers in sheer violation of the Prosecution Service Rules 2018 

(Appointment. Promotion & Transfer) rules 1989, without aiiy

sto
transfers,

and Civil Servants
justifiable reason, then the image of the institution will be tainted beyond repair.

i:im-rT.'

6. That accused officer has always discharged his official duty with dedication, integrity 

and believes that his past service of about 25 years is not tainted with inefficiency. 

Moreso motive behind 

reputation earnad with perseverance

m
1

the foregoing inquiry is nothing but to tarnish sound 

and honesty. In consequence of foregoing

ill V
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(^4i!iry, professional status of accused officer went under enormous pressure which is

stressful and even soul destroying.

!n view of foregoing submissions, it is humbly prayed that:-

a. Charge sheet/statement of allegations may graciously be withdrawn and 

accused officer bo oxonoratod of the charges/aliegations leveled against 

him.
b. Punitive proceedings may also be recommended against officers Involved 

in ‘ prepafatioi^'r of tronsrer/posting summary . (which' resulted In 

Transfer/posting Notification dated 15-09-2022) based on concealments of 

facts and thereby lead astray the competent authority.
c. Departmental proceedings may also be recommended against officers 

involved in preparation of ongoing fake inquiry proceedings against 

answering accused.
d. Ac'cused officer may also be afforded an opportunity to be heard in 

person to meet the ends of justice.

Yours Faithfully, .
■n ■I .

Hafiz Muhammad Haroon 
Presently District Public Prosecutor 

Mob #0314-5080212

'H- ' y
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V. The worthy Secretary home and tribal affairs 

Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa Pesha\^
\
\

Gross Violation And Grave Illegalities Of Civil Servmts Act/Rules .

Representation against the Order NO.SOCPro)HD/l-2/2923 
(Postings/transfers)Dated -02/10/2023

Sub>

Respected sir
With the great reverence haying honor to submits facts to the

captioned matter
that undersigned has submitted transfer applications along with ground of
violations inter alia of civil servants rules of posting /transfer vide diary nol 178 
dated 21/09/20222 and application vide diary no 7988 dated 15/08/2023 wherein 
undersigned made humble request for transfer to peshawar on basis of maturity of 
period to the hard/uhattractive area and prior to the instant application several 
request applications have been placed of the same nature on humanitarian and 
medical ground but iii vain and till date no single heed paid to the matter in 
questjon.

That undersigned on 15/08/2023 has submitted request application for transfer vide 
diary no 7988 But the same has been filed with unjustified reasons by mentioning 
that undersigned hasiavailed leave In different phase/period mentioned in reply to 
the application therefore undersigned is not erititled for the trahsfer and no other 
reason has been mentioned besides tlie leave which has not been availed except 
medical treatment, that neither civil servants act 1973 khyber pakhtoonkhwa has 
been followed nor posting transfer policy has been adopted by the, authority which 
is amount to violation of section 24a of general clauses act wherein it has been 
described that reasons will be given for ail paras requested made in application or 
request made to authority. Section 24a is hereby reproduce for your kind perusal..

24a. exercise of power under enactments.-{l) where, by or under any 
enactment, a power to make any order or give any direction is conferred 

y authority, office or person such power shall be exercised reasonably, 
fairly, justly and for the advancement of the purposes of the enactment.

that it is pertinent to mention here that undersigned has^ particularly emphasized in 
transfer application regarding matter of placement under the junior rank officer by 
the department without plausible legal justification and against the prevailing laws 
and rules came into force for implementation for civil servants but surprisingly.no 
single reasonable satisfactory reply has been recorded/ extended to the

dersigried by the department which is legally required u/s 24 (a) of general
clauses Act 1897.

V
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that besides the other violation of law and rules undersigned- has been deprived fr 
his salaiy with single stroke of pen by issuing office order dp/E&A/PF/10537-40 
dated-17/08/2023 by the directorate of prosecution Khyber pakhtoonkhwa and 
opportunity has been granted as enshrined in constitution of Pakistan 1973 Md 
procedure provided in ci-yil servants act 1973 of Khyber pakhtoonkhwa which is 
amount to imposing major penalty without conducting required 
procedure/proceedings under relevant provisions of civil servants act 1973 of 
Khyber pakhtoonkhwa and also clear violation of article 4 and 10 a of constitution 
ofPakistan 1973 besides other relevant provision of law.

it is therefore requested adequate order may kindly be issued for removing of 
gioss violation for facts mentioned above and and relief may kindly be granted 
accordance with law.

Dated 02/11/2023

om

no

I

I

your sincereT

.ttaur rehman

Senior public prosecutor buner at 
daggar

?
I t

.1

:

I
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The Director General Prosecunon

Khyber Pakhto.onkhwa.Peshawar
V

ReleasingofsalarySub

Respected sir

. die great reverence and having honor to submits my request for
captioned matter.

Refrence to the office order npDP/E&A/PF/10537-40 dated 17/08/2023 issued 

from your office wherein rhe salary ofundersigned has been stopped vide ibid 
order and deprived him to his constitutional/lawful right quite illegal unlawful 

‘ against the constitution and violation of rule 9 and other relevant provisions of 

Efficiency Discipline Rules 2011 the concerned operative rule 9 read as 
follow -'

. Procedure in case of wilful absence,—NotHdflistanding anything to the 

contrary contained in these rules, in case of ypilful absence from duty by a 
Government servant for seven or more days, a notice shall be issued by the 

competent authority through registered acknowledgement on his home address 

directing him to resume duty within fifteen days of issuance of the notice. If the 

same is received back as undelivered or no response is received from the 

absentee within stipulated time, a notice shall be published in at least two leading 

newspapers directing him to resume duty within fifteen days of the publication of 

that notice, failing which an ex-parte decision shall be taken against the 

absentee. On expiry of the stipulated period given in the notice, major penalty of 

removal from sendee may be imposed upon such Government ser\<ant.

But surprisingly prior to stoppageofthe salary neither mandatory rule/provision 

has been complied nor single opportunity has been provided which also amount of
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^ direct major penalty without adopting the procedure and straightly deprived the 

undesigned fi-Qtn his legal right/salzuy for which protection enshrined under 

articles 2A,3,9,14 of the constitution of Pakistan 1973.

It is therefore requested in the light of mentioned facts salaiy may kindly be 

released fortht»ith ^d required lawful opportunity may kindly be extended of 

explanation prior to retaintion/stoppage. of salary

Your cooperation shall highly be apprecia^
't

Icwur

Atta ur Rehman

Senior public prosecutor Buher at Daggar :

Date. 11/10/2023

'i

t
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKIHWA 
HOME AND TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 6’'' November, 2023r
NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(Pro3VHD/1-31/lnq:/Atta ur Rehman DPP: WHEREAS, Mr. Atta-ur-Rahman, 
District Public Prosecutor (BS-19), Kohlstan Lower, was proceeded against under the 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 for 
the charges mentioned in the Show Cause Notice, served upon him.

I
AND WHEREAS, the competent’ authority (Chief Minister, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa) in terms of Rule-7 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants 
(Efficiency and Discipline) rLIbs. 2011 has decided Jo dispense with the inquiry as 
suflicient documentary proofs are available to proceed against the accused officer,

AND WHEREAS, the competent authority in terms of sub-Rule-1{a) of 
Ruie-5 read with Rule-4 of the ibid rules has tentatively decided to .impose upon him 
the major penalty of “Removal from Service".

AND WHEREAS, the competent authority in terms of Rule-2(f)(t) read 
with Rule-15 of the ibid rules has authorized Mr. Manzoor Ahmad, Secretary to 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Administration Department to hear the accused 
officer in person on his behalf.

AND V|VHEREAS, Mr. Manzoor Ahmad has provided the opportuni^ of 
persona! hearing as well as the opportunity to bring documentary proof in his defence 
to the accused officer but even after a lapse of two months t^e accusad officer has 
failed to do so, therefore, the Hearing Officer recommended that the tentative penalty 
of ''removal from service" be imposed upon him.

2.

3.

4

5.

NOW THEREFORE, the Competent Authority (Chief Minister, Khyber
on record, explanation

6.
Pakhtunkhwa), after having considered the charges, evidence 
and personal hearing of the accused officer, jn exercise of the powers conferred upon 
him under Rule 14(5)(2) read with Rula-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government
Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 has been pleased to impose major 
penalty of "Removal ^rom Service” against Mr. Atta-ur-Rehman, District Public . 
Prosecutor {BS-19), Kohistan Lower,

Additional Chief Secretary Home 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Endst: No. & date as above.
Copy forwarded to;
The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
The Director General Prosecution. Khyber Fteikhtunkhwa.
PSO to Chief Secretary. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
The District Accounts Officer Kohistan Lower;
Officer concerned through Directorate of Pro^^ecution. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
PS to Additional Chief Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
6.

(Prosecution)Section
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To

The worthy Chief Minister 

Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa da)
SUB: DE
NOTIFTCATinN NO. SO fPROS') /HD/1-31 /INO:/ATTA UR REMAND DPE 

nfi/11 /2Q7-^ WHREAS APPELANT HAS BEEN REMOVEL FROM SERVICE 

WITHOUT mNDlTCTING FORMAL ^REGULAR INQUIRY AND AGAINST.
THK RELVANT ARITICT.KS OF CONSTITUTION OF PAKISTAN 1973 

BFSTDES QTHF.R TT.T.FGALTIES INTER ALIA MENTIONED BBLQ.W

Respected sir

With great reverence having honor to address arid place my 

appeal/review at your desk for captioned subject wiUi following
reasons/facts.

That the appellant was the senior public prosecutpr.of BPS 19 in district 

BUNER and posted transferred fourth time to hard/un attractive area 

vide notification no, SQ(PRQSVHD/l-2^Post&trans/2Q22 dated 

1S 709/2Q22 tn district buner and during inquiryiproceeding has been 
transferred from district kohistan to district BUNER and placed under the 

subordination of junior rank officer without any legal plausible 

justification and also deprived the appellant from the salary prior to 

above notification and without conducting .regular/formal inqiiiiy. ^

As for as the allegaticn leveled against the appellant in show cause notice 

on the basis of inspection report is; concerned are baseless, false, 
frivolous, and against the facts and ground^ realities; as same 
allegation has been felseiy been imposed;; mentioned period under

.X



question appellant was put to lengthy process of inquiry proceedings 

||herein I have been exonerated from the allegations and waxing twice 

for the same allegation are the clear violation of article 13 of the 

constitution of Pakistan 1973 as undersigned has been exonerated 

through vide notification no so(prosecutioii/l-31/HD/NQ-Atta ur 
Rehman DPP Kohistaii/2021 / from the charges.

But despite the fact that again I have been charged for the same allegation 

which is against the article 13 of constitution of Pakistan 1973. During the 

preceding years I have placed/post several correspondence and sent 

monthly DATA regularly etc as required by directorate of prosecution 

and record kept safe with monitoring cell and to other stake holders 

which required to be produced/provided by responsible as its 

production are quite necessary to disprove the baseless allegations to 

this effect applications have been submitted, 
vide diary DPP/Buner/no 476 dated 17/06/2023 and application 

regarding production of copies pertains to inquiiy for proper defense 

vide diaiy no 6916 dated 18/07/2023 to the worthy DG prosecution 

office prior to instant applications similar nature of applications have 

already been submitted to the directorate of prosecution in different 

phases and period for positive response and for adequate reply which 

still awaiting. Neither any single relevant document has been delivered 

nor opportunity of cross examination to the witnesses has been provided 

and without formai/regular inquiry major penalty of removal from 

service has been imposed which against the article 10 A of the 

Constitution Of Pakistan 1973 and efficiency and disciplinary rules 2011 

of Khyber pakhtoonkhwa.

That proper opportunity of hearing was not afforded to the appellant 

under law before taking the impugned action against appellant the 

appellant was condemned unheard in violation of Article lO-A Of the 

Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973; and, the entire



exercise undertaken by the department was arbitrary, malafide, 
Hjscriminatory
That no documents were supplied to the appellant on the basis of which
the charge sheet and show cause were issued. The 
inquiry was not conducted which are violation of Rule 5 and 11 of the 

E&D Rules 2011 of Khyber pakhtoonkhvra and not providing the ample 

opportunity of defence and depriving the appellant from tiie nght of cross 

examination to the departmental representative who lead evidence and
produced documents against the appellant is also grave violation of
article 10 A of the Constitution Of Pakistan 1973 and enabling rules of
E&D 2011 of Khyber pakhtoonkhwa.

examination of witnesses byThat the right of proper defense and cross
the appellant is vested right whether the evidence is trustworthy or 

inspiring confidence could only be determined with tool and measure of
cross examination.
That reply to the show cause notice submitted with sumdent detail along 

with sufficient documentaiy jproof but neither single reply in rebuttal 

extended to the appellant by the departmental representative nor 

opportunity of cross examination upon the departmental representative 

nor upon the author who prepared felse, fake ifrivolous concocted report
as all the story of the allegations moving M-ound both the employees

which clearly indicated the violation of
article 10 A of Constitutipn Of Pakistan 1973 and against the natural

discrimination and violation of article 4 of the

besides the others witnesses

justice and amount to 
Constitution Of Pakistan 1973 and the impugned order/notification 

passed in hasty and slipshod manner and never bothered to provided 

hearing and cross examination opportunity which is the vested right of 

appellant under.the. landlaws. . ,
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It is therefore humbly requested the impugned hotiflcation/order 

mentioned above may kindly be cancelled/set aside in the light of above 

facts and circumstances and appellant may kindly be exonerate from the 

■ charges leveled against appellant Any other relief which may deem 

proper may also be extended in favour of appellant in the best interest of 

justice.

It is also humbly requested in the best interest of justice reply to the show 

cause notice may also be considered as integral part of this 

appeal/review.

Dated 23/11/2023 itta ur RemandV

Former senior public prosecutor 

Directorate of prosecution

Home and tribal affairs Khyber pakhtoonkhwa
1 •

Cell no 0300-094-2527
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CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Ffti « (Wl-921057__________P>>:ne f 09l-°2UB30._ .

SO (Ut/^) CMS/KP/‘i-l/Ap[x:at/202^^32^ 

Dated Peshawar. Ol'" Decemljer, 2023 ^

E roi! .c < «

No.

Tn
The Seaoiar/ lo Government ol Knyber PakhtunWuva. 
HorTfC and Tribal Affairs DepanmcnL

wmirmTCQ^rVUTfl’If INQUIRY
~~QW OF PAKISTflri I9/-J

BELOW

Subject:

THE RELEVANT ARTICLESOP C 
HE«;iDES OTHEft TLLEGALITTES INTER AUAJjJ

[♦KLini'll

Dear sir <
I am directed to refer to the subject noted above arxJ to erv^ose herev/ilh

Mr. Atta ur Rehman, District Publica copy of departmental appeal received from 
Prosecutor (BS-10) Kohtsian Lo-A'Rr alongwith its endosures'which is self-explanatory.

therefore, requested to take necessary acUon In the matterIt is.
; as per rules/policy. please.

Png|» as above.

Yours faithfully*;

V.

(Shagi
I

».rT.> A
I*

khwa.

■iP\.■v-nl■: .r: '-i__
A «'r :x- J ”*1

(Ut/Estt)•A .

*.
iU-Td

iCifi'--'.
mm

■ '.
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UVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HUME AND TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

SUMMARY FOR CHIEF MINISTER. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SuUjocc DISC !l »LINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ACCUSED OFFICER 

MR. A I TA UR REHMAN. DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR rB5-19l 
KQH.^; I hN lower

Mr. Mnnzoor Ahmad, Secretary AdmlnJslraUon has been appointed as 

inquiry officer vidu Para 39-40 of the Summary lo conduct de-novo inquiry in the 

instant case, it ii. 3er1inenl lo mention here that Mr Manzoor Ahmad, Secretary

f-reviously authorized lo hear the officer in person on behalf of

41.

(Adminisuailon)
the Hon’ble Chief Mniisler, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and report in this regard submitted

\v.»

vide Paras-20-24/S, wherein he confirmed the penalty of removal from service upon 

the accused and notification in this regard already issued (Annex-X).

in V of the above, the penally of removal from senrice already 

imposed upon iIil* i tiuer needs lo be set aside and he may be reinstated in service lo 

face de-novo mculiy. Besides, in the interest of Justice, another inquiry 

officer/commiilee may be appointed lo conduct de-novo inquiry as Mr. Manzoor 

Ahmad has already given his verdict against the accused officer.

42.

Prc{.cs.ul contained in Para-42/S is submitted for approval, please.43.

{Muha
Additional Chief Sflcretary Home

SECRETARY Ei‘TABUSHMENT
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

HOME AND TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

SUMMARY FOR CHIEF MINISTER. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SUB:- DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ACCUSED
OFFICER MR. ATTA UR REHMAN. DISTRICT PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR (BS-19^ KOHISTAN LOWER
41
Mr. Manzoor Ahmad, Secretary Administration has been 

appointed as inquiry officer vide Para 39-40 of the Summary to 

conduct de-novo inquiry in the instant case. It is pertinent to 
mention here that Mr. Mapzoor Ahmad, Secretary (Administration) 

was previously authorized to hear the officer in person on behalf 
of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and report in 

this regard submitted vide Paras-20-24/S, wherein he confirmed 

the penalty of removal from service upon the accused and 

notification in this regard already issued (Annex-X).
42.
In view of the above, the penalty of removal from service already 

imposed upon the officer needs to be set aside and he may be 

reinstated in service to face de-novo inquiry. Besides, in the 

interest of justice, another inquiry officer/committee may be 

appointed to conduct de-novo inquiry as Mr. Manzoor Ahmad has 

already given his verdict against the accused officer.
43.Proposai contained in Para-42/S is submitted for approval, 
please. (Muhammad Abid Majeed)

Additional Chief Secretary Home
SECRETARY ESTABLISHMENT
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